
SINGAPORE POOLS Past Performance

RACE MEETING: 22 MAY 2019 (PERTH)

R1 22 May 2019 PINJARRA Tabtouch Better Your Bet Mdn 
Distance: 1200m
Prizemoney: $16,500

12:39 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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EMERGENCY
	13	 000 GIANO 58 11 -- MS C L-ROBINSON 6 G AUS 56 	 3-�0�-0-0 $380 	1-�0�-0-0

1 JUST TOO HOT Trainer: Adam Fairey Barrier: 8 Total: 11-0-2-1 Prize Money:  A$8,960
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 11-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: Henny Hughes Dam: Cook The Books J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Fairey, R J Clarke, M McGregor, C Wilkosz, D G Fairey, P B Colyer, M Tanner, G Tanner, A P Williams, M T Barrett, M Buckley, A T Howlett, R Orchard & R Colyer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 05Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1420g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Parnham	 58	 $20	 Flying Target	 1:26.83	 (24.55)	 12	 6	 .....9¾.......................... No show
6 of 9	 23Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noske	 58	 $9.5	 Zero Demerits	 1:27.37	 (23.99)	 9	 9	 .....4¾.............Overraced 1000m
3 of 12	 02Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Noske	 58	 $21	 Picasso Bay	 1:12.88	 (23.15)	 8	 5	 .......¾............... Wide throughout
10 of 13	19Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $51	 No Mean Feet	 1:04.78	 (23.22)	 12	 11	 ........6.........................Well back
7 of 13	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Noske	 58	 $4.4	 Western Pride	 1:11.59	 (23.96)	 3	 4	 ........5........................No excuse

2 ARNIE’S PRIDE Trainer: Ms M Payne Barrier: 7 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$4,890
Jockey: Ryan Hill WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Peg’s Pride J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 10-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Ramirez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ryan Hill	 58	 $91	 Colourful Chloe	 1:11.85	 (23.17)	 11	 12	 .....8¼..................... Slowly away
8 of 13	 14Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1675g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ryan Hill	 58	 $61	 Chapasco	 1:43.95	 (25.23)	 13	 13	 .....5¾......................Well beaten
11 of 12	09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms S Bowtell	 58	 $31	 Barbie Will Do	 2:05.29	 (24.28)	 5	 7	 .....8½.................... Laid in 800m
10 of 12	20Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms S Bowtell	 58	 $71	 Action Figure	 1:32.22	 (23.32)	 11	 12	 ...10½..................... Slowly away
11 of 11	01Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms S Bowtell	 58	 $41	 Neon Flare	 1:45.82	 (25.67)	 9	 10	 ...11¼..................... Slowly away

3 LOST CROWN Trainer: D S White Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$3,630
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Beautiful Crown Dam: Toss The Boss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N H Cayley, J G Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 11Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1000s	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Deimos	 1:04.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial
2 of 10	 26Jul18	 PIJ	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $15	 Black Ruby Rose	 1:14.52	 (23.79)	 3	 2	 .....1¼................Overraced early
7 of 12	 16Aug18	 NOT	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 58	 $*3.9	 Monsoon	 1:20.09	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 .....3½........................No excuse
15 of 15	30Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $41	 Ribbon Of Gold	 1:05.01	 (23.05)	 7	 9	 ......10...................... Not sighted
6 of 13	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $51	 Western Pride	 1:11.59	 (23.96)	 7	 6	 .....4½................... Every chance

4 EMPIRE VALLEY Trainer: E Martinovich Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$3,955
Jockey: Ms K Witten (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: Silver Empire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M A Epis, R T Harper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 NMW	 [	 7]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57	 $41	 Driftstar	 0:58.48	 (22.82)	 4	 5	 .....6½.......................... No show
6 of 8	 11Feb19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 P Knuckey	 ---	 $--	 Scenic Charm	 0:57.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5¾....................... Barrier trial
6 of 9	 14Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Knuckey	 57	 $17	 Over There	 0:57.79	 (22.56)	 4	 2	 ........6................... Every chance
2 of 10	 20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 57	 $21	 Catherine Wheel	 0:58.08	 (22.23)	 2	 1	 .....4¼...........................Nice run
9 of 9	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 0LY	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 58.5	 $61	 City Circle	 0:58.42	 (22.82)	 6	 8	 ...10¼.......................... No show
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5 GOD PARTICLE Trainer: Ms D Baillie Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$165
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Redout’s Diamond J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss D L Baillie, C R Mc Cutcheon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 15Oct18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms K Witten	 ---	 $--	 Lipstick Flickers	 0:57.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3¼....................... Barrier trial
6 of 9	 18Mar19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms K Witten	 ---	 $--	 Ginger Mack	 1:00.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4¾....................... Barrier trial
4 of 4	 08Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Castle	 ---	 $--	 Battle Beat	 0:58.14	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
9 of 14	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Jade Mc Naught	 55.5	 $101	 Orava	 1:12.39	 (23.51)	 14	 14	 .....8¼..................... Slowly away
12 of 13	08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms K Witten	 55.5	 $151	 Western Pride	 1:11.59	 (23.96)	 10	 10	 ...10¾............... Wide throughout

6 TURN OF PHRASE Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$140
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Discorsi Dam: Colleges J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S J Wolfe, R G Sayers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 02Jul18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Kirby	 ---	 $--	 Indian Chant	 0:57.94	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........1....................... Barrier trial
3 of 6	 26Oct18	 ALN	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Amber Highway	 1:00.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
9 of 9	 04Nov18	 MTB	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56	 $5.5	 Browsing	 0:59.76	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........5............Vet-no abnormality
11 of 11	18Nov18	 ALN	 turf	 1450g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Camilleri	 56	 $12	 Motorcar Motorcar	 1:29.28	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ...10½...................... Not sighted
5 of 6	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 L Camilleri	 ---	 $--	 Amber Highway	 1:01.94	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4½....................... Barrier trial

7 HEZA WARRIOR Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Husson Dam: Star Of Danetime J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ridgeport Syndicate(Mgr: S E Guagliardo) & Ms J V Borg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
4 of 4	 11Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 400s	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms K Witten	 ---	 $--	 Zephyr Queen	 0:24.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......14....................... Barrier trial
5 of 5	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Inspirational Girl	 1:00.49	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4¾....................... Barrier trial
11 of 11	29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	11]	 Brandon Louis	 ---	 $--	 Western Pride	 0:57.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...10¼....................... Barrier trial
3 of 5	 06May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Zenaze	 1:02.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......¾....................... Barrier trial

8 MARTARELLO Trainer: Ms J Clements Barrier: 13 Total: 14-0-1-1 Prize Money:  A$7,230
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 56 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo gr nz m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 11-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman Dam: Wonderful Mak J+H: 11-0-1-0 Turf: 14-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J R Clements, S Wirya & W J Mitchell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	16Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $61	 Family Discussion	 1:12.12	 (23.58)	 9	 11	 .....3¾............... Wide throughout
8 of 13	 27Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $41	 Good Fortune	 1:12.15	 (23.81)	 7	 6	 .....3¼......................Well beaten
11 of 13	14Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1413g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $31	 Fetch More Ammo	 1:25.08	 (23.30)	 6	 6	 ........7...................... Not sighted
7 of 9	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $61	 To Rise Again	 0:58.04	 (22.39)	 6	 6	 .....5¼.............. Vet test at barrier
6 of 10	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $71	 Gunflint	 1:02.08	 (22.09)	 7	 7	 .....8¼................... Every chance

9 DANELAW Trainer: M H Miller Barrier: 12 Total: 16-0-2-0 Prize Money:  A$6,165
Jockey: C Staples WT: 56 Good: 14-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 16-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie Dam: Loves Sarova J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S M Arena

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 27Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ryan Hill	 56	 $151	 False Statement	 1:01.50	 (24.26)	 7	 7	 .....5¼................... Every chance
15 of 15	12Jul18	 PIJ	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ryan Hill	 56	 $151	 Colour Witness	 0:58.47	 (23.13)	 14	 12	 .....8¾...................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 19Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Staples	 56	 $301	 Final Hearing	 1:11.66	 (23.07)	 8	 8	 ...13½.......................... No show
7 of 8	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms N Hopwood	 56	 $51	 All That Sizzle	 1:03.57	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 .....8¾........................No excuse
8 of 10	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Staples	 56	 $151	 Gunflint	 1:02.08	 (22.09)	 6	 6	 .....9½......................Well beaten

10 ZIPPITY Trainer: G Hitchcock Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$2,575
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Zippity Blink J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Tassone, F Tassone, Ms G Tassone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 09Oct17	 KIL	 turf	 1112g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Nathan Rose	 57	 $13	 She’s Popular	 1:06.92	 (23.81)	 6	 6	 .....5½................... Every chance
8 of 13	 26Oct17	 BAR	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Nathan Rose	 55.5	 $12	 Black And Tan	 1:11.47	 (23.31)	 10	 11	 .....4¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 6	 07Nov17	 BAI	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Marshall	 55	 $2.8	 Angelic Trune	 1:13.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
8 of 9	 16Nov17	 SEY	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Nathan Rose	 55	 $12	 Urban Royal	 1:16.09	 (23.68)	 4	 7	 ......14...............Stewards inquiry
14 of 14	28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 A Castle	 56	 $51	 Orava	 1:12.39	 (23.51)	 13	 13	 ...15½.........................Well back
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11 PHANDIERI Trainer: Ms A King Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$1,815
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Scandal Keeper Dam: Classic Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P M Williamson, Mrs D E Williamson, Mrs Ke Proctor, Ms Em Williamson & Sm Old

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 17Dec18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Overthrone	 0:56.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns....................... Barrier trial
9 of 10	 26Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 55	 $*3.5	 Smart Fox	 0:58.07	 (22.46)	 8	 9	 ........5.......................... No show
6 of 10	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Showmanship	 0:56.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3¾....................... Barrier trial
3 of 13	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Tan	 55.5	 $8	 The Beach	 0:57.30	 (22.29)	 12	 12	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
6 of 13	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Brandon Louis	 53.5	 $10	 Miss Marietta	 0:57.86	 (22.54)	 6	 4	 ........3................... Every chance

12 INSPIRATIONAL GIRL Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: W Pike WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Be Inspired J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: R J & Mrs S L Peters)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
8 of 10	 26Mar18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 8]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Cryptic Love	 0:57.34	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3¼....................... Barrier trial
9 of 12	 16Jul18	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Colhoun	 0:57.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........3....................... Barrier trial
1 of 5	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 She’s Alight	 1:00.49	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial
3 of 8	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 P Hall	 ---	 $--	 I’m Icey	 0:56.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3½....................... Barrier trial

13 GIANO Trainer: Ms C L-Robinson Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$380
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: O’Reilly Dam: Bella Valentina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C P Robinson, S Robinson, Mrs M Larson, P Larson, Miss N L Hass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 09May16	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ryan Hill	 ---	 $--	 Star Mover	 1:01.24	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5¾....................... Barrier trial
5 of 7	 18Mar19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Ascot Gold	 0:59.66	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6¾....................... Barrier trial
12 of 12	03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	11]	 S Mc Gruddy	 59	 $101	 Soy Tan Rapido	 1:10.49	 (23.70)	 11	 12	 ...16½......................Well beaten
10 of 10	19Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 59	 $91	 Zackariah Beau	 1:27.51	 (24.74)	 6	 7	 ...13¼................Laid out straight
10 of 11	05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 59	 $151	 Pelican Pick	 1:16.20	 (22.54)	 5	 5	 .....4¼.........................Well back
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R2 22 May 2019 PINJARRA Glenroy Chaff Mdn 
Distance: 1200m
Prizemoney: $16,500

1:14 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 650593
	 2	 450935
	 3	 470
	 4	 65
	 5	 922733
	 6	 22
	 7	 6
	 8	
	 9	 823448
	10	 058882
	11	 08
	12	

CARMEL BAY
PRINCELY PACKAGE
BARRITUS
CELTIC COURT
SILVER SCOUT
PRINCE DEVOUTLY
STREET FAIR
GALAGA
MESKHENET
LOCK HER IN
TANTRAMAGIC
ANNARULE

58
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
56
56
55.5

4
8
5
10
3
13
11
12
9
1
6
2

C STAPLES
--
MS L STAPLES
--
C PARNHAM
W PIKE
T TURNER
--
MS L WARWICK
MS C AZZOPARDI
R TAN
MS E STENT

G HAMPSON
J PIKE
P V MORLEY
B POPE
N PARNHAM
G & A WILLIAMS
B POPE
M CAMPBELL
SAMANTHA FAITHFULL
F KERSLEY
I S GLADING
NAKITA BARBER

4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
6
4
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
F

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
57
56
--
--
60
--
--
--
56
--
--

	 8-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-2-2
	 2-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	17-�0�-3-2
	10-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$6,225
$2,870
$890
$495
$15,665
$6,600
$165
$0
$12,835
$4,755
$140
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 699660 SHE’S ALL STEEL 56 7 -- C WILLIS 6 M AUS -- 	24-�0�-1-1 $6,605 	2-�0�-0-0

1 CARMEL BAY Trainer: G Hampson Barrier: 4 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$6,225
Jockey: C Staples WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Warm Whispers J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G D Hampson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 19Jan19	 TUN	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Cejay Graham	 55	 $21	 Drusilla	 1:18.18	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....8¾.........................Fair effort
10 of 11	29Jan19	 MUS	 turf	 1750g	 1	 [	 2]	 R Thompson	 56.5	 $31	 Artefiori	 1:48.22	 (24.20)	 4	 4	 .....5¼.........................Well back
5 of 12	 10Feb19	 TAE	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Thompson	 59	 $31	 Equiseta	 1:26.40	 (25.44)	 3	 4	 ........3.........................Fair effort
9 of 11	 17Feb19	 POM	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Thompson	 59	 $10	 Onemore Sapphire	 1:32.51	 (24.27)	 5	 3	 .....5¾..........Carried wide 1200m
3 of 10	 01Mar19	 MUS	 turf	 1280g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Thompson	 59	 $21	 Trophies Galore	 1:15.08	 (23.34)	 8	 6	 ........4....................... Solid effort

2 PRINCELY PACKAGE Trainer: J Pike Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$2,870
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Lady Beldon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J G Pike, Mrs M E Pike

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 03Jun18	 PIJ	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Kennedy	 57	 $15	 Come On Over	 1:12.49	 (23.33)	 4	 4	 .....3½................. Checked 100m
10 of 12	14Jun18	 PIJ	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 57	 $21	 Friar’s Fantasia	 1:26.18	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 .....5¾.........................Well back
9 of 9	 27Oct18	 CLL	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Haddon	 58	 $3.3	 Capo Del Aria	 1:04.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...25¾.......................... No show
3 of 9	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Haddon	 58	 $41	 To Rise Again	 0:58.04	 (22.39)	 1	 2	 .....2¼............................. Laid in
5 of 13	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Haddon	 58	 $7.5	 The Beach	 0:57.30	 (22.29)	 4	 3	 .....3¼.................... Laid in 200m

3 BARRITUS Trainer: P V Morley Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$890
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Miss Radiant J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Belhus Racing Stables 21 Syndicate(Mgr: Peter Morley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 29Apr18	 GER	 turf	 1213g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Mitchell	 57.5	 $13	 Gold Juel	 1:13.68	 (24.67)	 2	 2	 .....5¼........................Handy run
7 of 10	 26Jul18	 PIJ	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Staples	 58	 $51	 Black Ruby Rose	 1:14.52	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 .....4½........................No excuse
5 of 5	 15Feb19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Kate Southam	 ---	 $--	 Fetch More Ammo	 1:01.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1½....................... Barrier trial
1 of 5	 05Mar19	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Tagada	 1:15.39	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3¼....................... Barrier trial
10 of 13	08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $41	 Western Pride	 1:11.59	 (23.96)	 9	 8	 .....7¼..................... Slowly away

4 CELTIC COURT Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$495
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Celtus Dam: Fame Dame J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G L Montague, Mrs L J Montague, Distinct Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd(Mgr: G W Evans)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 13Aug18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Gessato	 0:57.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......¾....................... Barrier trial
6 of 8	 06Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $8	 Wise Monkey	 1:04.71	 (22.91)	 2	 2	 ........4................... Every chance
1 of 4	 08Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Breeaqua	 0:57.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¼....................... Barrier trial
2 of 5	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Our Mate Boots	 0:58.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns....................... Barrier trial
5 of 13	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Brandon Louis	 56	 $19	 Western Pride	 1:11.59	 (23.96)	 5	 7	 .....4¼.........................Fair effort
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5 SILVER SCOUT Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 3 Total: 9-0-2-2 Prize Money:  A$15,665
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/br nz g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 9-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Rossita J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B J Durran & Mrs J H Durran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 23Oct18	 KIL	 turf	 1612s	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Chris Symons	 56	 $16	 More Than Ever	 1:40.85	 (25.29)	 3	 5	 .....2¼..................Laid in straight
2 of 11	 15Mar19	 SAL	 turf	 1212g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Chris Symons	 58	 $6.5	 Riotous Mischief	 1:11.10	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 .....3¾..................Laid in straight
7 of 11	 29Mar19	 CRA	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Chris Symons	 58	 $8	 Island Dancer	 1:19.15	 (24.53)	 10	 10	 ........7........................No excuse
3 of 14	 06Apr19	 WER	turf	 1620g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Mallyon	 58	 $*3.6	 Poony	 1:39.71	 (25.46)	 2	 2	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
3 of 10	 24Apr19	 WAT	 turf	 2000s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Thornton	 58	 $8	 Jennibeel	 2:10.79	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....3½....................... Solid effort

6 PRINCE DEVOUTLY Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money:  A$6,600
Jockey: W Pike WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Discorsi Dam: Devoutly J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E A Galante & Mrs J A Galante

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
4 of 8	 25Mar19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Catia	 0:56.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3¼....................... Barrier trial
1 of 5	 01Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Scream In Blue	 0:56.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¼....................... Barrier trial
2 of 9	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $*1.7	 To Rise Again	 0:58.04	 (22.39)	 2	 3	 ........2..................... Slowly away
2 of 10	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Gunflint	 1:02.08	 (22.09)	 1	 2	 ...... ns...........................Nice run

7 STREET FAIR Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$165
Jockey: T Turner WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Strawberry Street J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B E Pope, Mrs B C Sutton, N A Sutton, K L Sutton, A J Malouf, G M Rogers & W G Harding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 10Sep18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Patrons Choice	 0:57.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4½....................... Barrier trial
4 of 9	 22Oct18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Hotham Valley	 0:56.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4¾....................... Barrier trial
2 of 4	 08Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Battle Beat	 0:58.14	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .... Lnk....................... Barrier trial
3 of 8	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Wiener Waltz	 0:58.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
6 of 10	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 57	 $13	 I’m Icey	 1:11.28	 (22.91)	 8	 9	 .....5¾................... Every chance

8 GALAGA Trainer: M Campbell Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Arcade Game J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S L Campbell & M Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
2 of 5	 18Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Lakeview And Star	 1:01.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........5....................... Barrier trial
7 of 8	 29Jan19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Sminky Shorts	 0:56.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6¼....................... Barrier trial
2 of 11	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Western Pride	 0:57.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1½....................... Barrier trial

9 MESKHENET Trainer: Samantha Faithfull Barrier: 9 Total: 17-0-3-2 Prize Money:  A$12,835
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 56 Good: 16-0-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Fath Dam: Reackou J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms S J Faithfull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 30Nov18	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $21	 Mygirlfrankie	 1:15.25	 (24.52)	 2	 2	 .....1½...........................Nice run
3 of 10	 14Dec18	 ALN	 turf	 1234g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $13	 Deangles	 1:14.07	 (23.48)	 2	 2	 .....5¾....................... Solid effort
4 of 10	 26Dec18	 ALN	 turf	 1050g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $8	 Danehill Storm	 1:02.42	 (23.97)	 8	 6	 .....2½........................Handy run
4 of 8	 06Jan19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $10	 Read The Riot Act	 1:13.60	 (24.31)	 5	 3	 ........2........................Handy run
8 of 10	 02May19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms T Stone	 56	 $13	 War Class	 1:15.47	 (24.02)	 1	 1	 .....8½......................Well beaten

10 LOCK HER IN Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 1 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$4,755
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 6-0-1-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Arcade Game J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B R Grant, J J Lawrence, S J Delmenico, W Delminico, L L Ferris, B Taggart, B Stewart, A W Van Der Wielen, H Van Der Wielen, L Conway, D Bongiascia, K Bloxsidge, M Battye, N Vidovich, E Boatwright, B Haskell, A McKay, R N 
Hinchliffe, J P O’Keeffe & M Azzo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 28Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Staeck	 56	 $15	 Reveuse	 1:39.08	 (23.89)	 7	 6	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
8 of 12	 14Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $31	 Spirited Snitzel	 1:38.17	 (23.50)	 9	 8	 .....3¼........................... Laid out
8 of 16	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $41	 The Squirt	 1:32.55	 (24.63)	 4	 3	 .....5¼......................Well beaten
8 of 12	 13Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $61	 Boyagin	 1:12.42	 (23.09)	 11	 10	 .....3¾......................Well beaten
2 of 16	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Kirby	 54	 $11	 Overthought	 1:25.40	 (23.75)	 3	 2	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
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11 TANTRAMAGIC Trainer: I S Glading Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$140
Jockey: R Tan WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Tantra Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms M H Barron, M J Hayden, Ms J P Taskinen, T F Percy Q C & Ms J M Bryne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	29Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1400h	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Camilleri	 56	 $71	 Black Shadow	 1:31.35	 (25.75)	 12	 12	 .... Dnf......................Well beaten
7 of 7	 04Feb19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms P Edwards	 ---	 $--	 Miss Pins	 1:02.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5½....................... Barrier trial
8 of 8	 17Feb19	 NAG	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms P Edwards	 56	 $81	 Pasajero	 1:05.34	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ...76½......................Well beaten
2 of 5	 05Mar19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Castle	 ---	 $--	 Shevington	 1:03.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
7 of 7	 18Mar19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms P Edwards	 ---	 $--	 Ascot Gold	 0:59.66	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...12¾....................... Barrier trial

12 ANNARULE Trainer: Nakita Barber Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: Ms E Stent (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Annapak J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss N Barber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
7 of 11	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms E Stent	 ---	 $--	 Western Pride	 0:57.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3¼....................... Barrier trial
2 of 5	 06May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms E Stent	 ---	 $--	 Giovanni Racer	 1:01.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial

13 SHE’S ALL STEEL Trainer: C Willis Barrier: 7 Total: 24-0-1-1 Prize Money:  A$6,605
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 18-0-1-1 Track: 9-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 22-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Spielmeister Dam: Darksleep J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T L Jolly & S J Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 09Aug18	 PIJ	 turf	 1500s	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms K Witten	 54.5	 $81	 Miss Unforgettable	 1:34.20	 (24.36)	 8	 10	 ........9.......................... No show
9 of 13	 16Aug18	 NOT	 turf	 1600s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ryan Hill	 56	 $91	 First Growth	 1:38.06	 (24.65)	 8	 6	 .....5¾.......................... No show
6 of 11	 23Aug18	 PIJ	 turf	 1500s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ryan Hill	 56	 $101	 Jamie’s Linc	 1:32.67	 (23.99)	 5	 5	 .....3¾................... Every chance
6 of 9	 23Sep18	 TOD	 turf	 1850g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Ikenushi	 56	 $21	 Kwik Fantasy	 1:53.84	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 .....6¼..................... Slowly away
11 of 14	07Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ryan Hill	 56	 $101	 Caslavska	 1:36.23	 (23.98)	 11	 12	 .....8½...................... Not sighted
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R3 22 May 2019 PINJARRA Track Fashion Mandurah (Rs0ly) 
Distance: 1500m
Prizemoney: $19,000

1:49 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 011823
	 2	 57710
	 3	 511534
	 4	 3
	 5	 5
	 6	 98
	 7	 537524
	 8	 58451
	 9	 734150
	10	 373260
	11	 403845

TRIGGERFISH
MY BOY NUGGET
OVER THERE
RETURN A SMILE
RIVALRY GALORE
VITAL CALL
LUKE’S CHOICE
MORNING SONG
MYGIRLFRANKIE
PEARL DANCER
JUPITERS SUN

60
59
58
58
58
58
57.5
57
56
55
54.5

4
11
9
6
1
2
10
3
7
8
5

P HALL
MS K YUILL
C PARNHAM
--
T TURNER
MS L WARWICK
--
W PIKE
S MC GRUDDY
C STAPLES
R TAN

S WOLFE
TREVOR ROCHE
N PARNHAM
L LUCIANI
B POPE
MS S MILLER
L LUCIANI
G & A WILLIAMS
S WOLFE
T W CROSBY
KEITH FROST

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
C
G
G
G
F
F
F
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
62
60
60
--
--
59
58
56
54
53

	 7-�2�-1-1
	 5-�1�-0-0
	11-�2�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-2-3
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 7-�0�-1-2
	15-�1�-0-2

$23,065
$11,720
$46,810
$1,485
$330
$330
$11,995
$16,930
$11,090
$6,680
$20,895

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0

1 TRIGGERFISH Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 4 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$23,065
Jockey: P Hall WT: 60 Good: 7-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bullet Train Dam: Assasi J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/11/18 (185 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Keay & G J Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 04Nov18	 MTB	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 P Hall	 56	 $*2.8	 Shezabutoo	 1:13.68	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... ns............... Wide throughout
1 of 7	 18Nov18	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 1	 [	 7]	 P Hall	 57	 $5.5	 Round The Point	 1:13.98	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....1½......................... Good win
8 of 9	 24Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 LR	 [	 8]	 P Hall	 55	 $81	 Dance Music	 1:10.41	 (22.69)	 7	 7	 .....7¼......................Well beaten
2 of 14	 02May19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 2	 [	 2]	 P Hall	 60	 $*3.5	 Planet Flower	 1:14.66	 (24.46)	 5	 6	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
3 of 11	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1450g	 2	 [	 3]	 Brandon Louis	 58.5	 $*2.8	 Long Knife Brother	 1:29.51	 (25.34)	 4	 4	 .....1½................. Checked 200m

2 MY BOY NUGGET Trainer: Trevor Roche Barrier: 11 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$11,720
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Tonzared J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/04/19 (41 Days)
Owner: T R Roche, J N Hunt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 22Dec18	 NAG	 turf	 930g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $31	 Missing Pro	 0:54.68	 (22.12)	 4	 5	 ........6.........................Fair effort
7 of 8	 17Mar19	 MTB	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $31	 Jade Reef	 1:06.75	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 .....6¼................. Checked 100m
7 of 10	 28Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1208g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jade Mc Naught	 54	 $61	 Chief Archer	 1:14.51	 (24.06)	 5	 6	 .....3¼........................No excuse
1 of 13	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jade Mc Naught	 55.5	 $81	 Vengeance Of War	 1:28.03	 (25.29)	 5	 5	 ...... ns......................... Good win
11 of 11	12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1450g	 2	 [	 1]	 A Castle	 59.5	 $26	 Long Knife Brother	 1:29.51	 (25.34)	 5	 9	 ...12¾...................... Not sighted

3 OVER THERE Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 9 Total: 11-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$46,810
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 58 Good: 11-2-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Kelvin Rose J+H: 8-2-1-1 Turf: 11-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/03/19 (56 Days)
Owner: B J Durran, Mrs J H Durran & C J Durran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 14Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 55	 $3.4	 Ribbon Of Gold	 0:57.79	 (22.56)	 9	 9	 .....1¼......................... Good win
1 of 11	 27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	10]	 C Parnham	 57	 $4.2	 Fetch More Ammo	 1:11.79	 (23.77)	 10	 9	 .... Lnk......................... Good win
5 of 7	 06Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 56	 $11	 Catherine Wheel	 1:11.27	 (23.94)	 7	 5	 .....3¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 8	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $5	 Forgotten Star	 1:25.13	 (23.22)	 8	 8	 ........3....................... Solid effort
4 of 9	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $5	 Not To Be Mist	 1:24.86	 (24.03)	 8	 8	 .....3¼........................Handy run

4 RETURN A SMILE Trainer: L Luciani Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$1,485
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: High Aims J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y F F Lui & Q H Lui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 3	 15Oct18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 No Apology	 0:59.24	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........1....................... Barrier trial
5 of 5	 02Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms F Bell	 ---	 $--	 Rebel Yell	 0:24.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6½....................... Barrier trial
4 of 7	 08Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Sphinx Secrets	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........1....................... Barrier trial
4 of 8	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 I’m Icey	 0:56.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 13	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 57.5	 $51	 Western Pride	 1:11.59	 (23.96)	 8	 9	 .....3½....................... Solid effort

5 RIVALRY GALORE Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$330
Jockey: T Turner WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Lady Rivalry J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D R Ashworth, Mrs C L Treby, W Harman, H C Walton, J D McMullan, R E Ryder, Mrs W A Harman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 10Sep18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Bazza Brown	 0:56.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........3....................... Barrier trial
6 of 9	 25Sep18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Prince Of Promises	 0:56.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4¾....................... Barrier trial
5 of 7	 08Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Sphinx Secrets	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
7 of 8	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Emerald Rose	 0:57.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4½....................... Barrier trial
5 of 16	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 Mdn	 [	16]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $71	 Overthought	 1:25.40	 (23.75)	 15	 13	 ........2.........................Fair effort
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6 VITAL CALL Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$330
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Brocky’s Ace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N J Pinner, Smartnet Investments Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: P G Cooke), Horseshoe Investments Pty Ltd(Mgr: R N Russell), A J Buhagiar, R W Fitzgerald & T H Mc Lernon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 03Dec18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 The Gruff	 0:57.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4¾....................... Barrier trial
2 of 8	 25Feb19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Starof Bonnie Rose	 0:58.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial
4 of 8	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Emerald Rose	 0:57.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2¼....................... Barrier trial
9 of 13	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Noske	 59.5	 $19	 Just Friars	 1:16.64	 (22.97)	 7	 6	 .....5¾.......................... No show
8 of 9	 16May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Noske	 59.5	 $81	 Wakan Tanka	 1:04.51	 (23.21)	 8	 8	 ...12¾......................Well beaten

7 LUKE’S CHOICE Trainer: L Luciani Barrier: 10 Total: 9-0-2-3 Prize Money:  A$11,995
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 9-0-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 9-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Dance To Heaven J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J L McKay, J D Morrice, D O Wilcock, G R Manning, R R Manning & B W Manning

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 09Jan19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Whiting	 57	 $*3.2	 Sporty Spice	 1:03.42	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 .....1½.......... Fractious in barriers
7 of 15	 30Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	14]	 J Whiting	 57	 $18	 Ribbon Of Gold	 1:05.01	 (23.05)	 14	 13	 .....2½........................No excuse
5 of 12	 13Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 57.5	 $10	 Boyagin	 1:12.42	 (23.09)	 8	 7	 ........1.........................Fair effort
2 of 5	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 57	 $2.3	 Palachino	 1:11.14	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ......hd...........................Nice run
4 of 10	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Whiting	 57	 $*2.5	 I’m Icey	 1:11.28	 (22.91)	 6	 7	 ........4........................Handy run

8 MORNING SONG Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$16,930
Jockey: W Pike WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 4-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bernardini Dam: Morning Mist J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/19 (17 Days)
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: R J & Mrs S L Peters)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 12Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 NMW	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 56	 $*2.3	 Stella Anne	 1:13.97	 (23.52)	 5	 6	 .......½.........................Fair effort
8 of 11	 26Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 53.5	 $*2	 The Last Waltz	 1:26.97	 (24.19)	 5	 5	 .....5½............................. Laid in
4 of 8	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 55	 $*1.8	 Pago Bay	 1:06.89	 (24.10)	 6	 7	 .....1¾........................Handy run
5 of 15	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Staples	 55	 $4.4	 Megazone	 1:18.11	 (24.18)	 13	 13	 ........4.........................Fair effort
1 of 11	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 55.5	 $*2.6	 Artie’s Jewels	 1:36.00	 (23.15)	 4	 3	 .......½.................... Laid in 200m

9 MYGIRLFRANKIE Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$11,090
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 56 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie Dam: Frankie J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/11/18 (173 Days)
Owner: S J Wolfe, P D Braimbridge & J P Ruhen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 04Nov18	 MTB	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $10	 Browsing	 0:59.76	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 .....2¾............... Wide throughout
4 of 13	 18Nov18	 ALN	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $14	 Classic Jack	 1:06.70	 (24.06)	 7	 9	 .....1½........................Handy run
1 of 10	 30Nov18	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $4.4	 Meskhenet	 1:15.25	 (24.52)	 6	 5	 .....1½..................Laid in straight
5 of 9	 14Dec18	 ALN	 turf	 1234g	 2	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 54.5	 $5.5	 Little Punga	 1:14.99	 (23.31)	 5	 5	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
14 of 14	02May19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 2	 [	 4]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56.5	 $8.5	 Planet Flower	 1:14.66	 (24.46)	 7	 12	 ......20.........................Well back

10 PEARL DANCER Trainer: T W Crosby Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-1-2 Prize Money:  A$6,680
Jockey: C Staples WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Thorn Dancer Dam: Priceless Pearl J+H: 6-0-1-2 Turf: 7-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A G Tan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 10Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Staples	 55	 $21	 Horizon	 1:00.35	 (23.19)	 6	 7	 .....3¾........................No excuse
3 of 9	 24Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1108g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Staples	 55	 $61	 Starof Bonnie Rose	 1:06.64	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
2 of 8	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Staples	 55	 $7	 Pago Bay	 1:06.89	 (24.10)	 1	 1	 ........1...........................Nice run
6 of 8	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 6]	 C Staples	 56	 $31	 Forgotten Star	 1:25.13	 (23.22)	 2	 2	 .....3¾................... Every chance
14 of 14	09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	10]	 A Castle	 56	 $21	 Flirty Friars	 1:37.99	 (24.47)	 7	 9	 ...15¾.........................Well back

11 JUPITERS SUN Trainer: Keith Frost Barrier: 5 Total: 15-1-0-2 Prize Money:  A$20,895
Jockey: R Tan WT: 54.5 Good: 14-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Carabine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/10/18 (223 Days)
Owner: Matauri Pty Ltd, Miss K S Flanders, Ms L Van Leeuwen & Mr P S Ash

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 9]	 T Ikenushi	 56	 $19	 Over There	 1:11.79	 (23.77)	 5	 5	 ......11............... Wide throughout
3 of 8	 10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 6]	 T Ikenushi	 57	 $7.5	 Little Red Roman	 1:12.71	 (24.21)	 5	 5	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
8 of 8	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 5]	 T Ikenushi	 56.5	 $26	 Inflation	 1:18.68	 (22.91)	 7	 7	 ........8......................Well beaten
4 of 6	 27Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 1	 [	 1]	 A Castle	 55.5	 $31	 Patristic	 1:29.27	 (23.13)	 3	 3	 ........6................Overraced early
5 of 14	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 55	 $14	 Flirty Friars	 1:37.99	 (24.47)	 3	 3	 ........2.........................Fair effort
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R4 22 May 2019 PINJARRA Sound Telegraph Hcp (C1) 
Distance: 1000m
Prizemoney: $19,000

2:24 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 410072
	 2	 243579
	 3	 295514
	 4	 815283
	 5	 988357
	 6	 481284
	 7	 501
	 8	 823370
	 9	 980677
	10	 696840

DENGA
DAINTY PAT
BUFF MAN
DEANGLES
SOUNDCHECK
HITCHIKER
MISS MARIETTA
WOODBUG
STARRY UNIVERSE
SASTA

60.5
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
54.5
54

1
10
4
5
8
2
3
9
7
6

J KOKOTAJLO
S O’DONNELL
JADE MC NAUGHT
S MC GRUDDY
J NOSKE
J BROWN
MS L WARWICK
A CASTLE
--
B B-EDWARDS

B POPE
C R GREEN
MARTIN ALLAN
S WOLFE
D HARRISON
T WIDDESON
B POPE
B POPE
D M ATTWELL
M WRIGHT

4
4
5
3
4
6
3
4
8
5

G
M
H
G
G
G
F
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
61
60
61
60
59
58
57
51
43

	 9-�1�-3-0
	11-�1�-1-3
	21-�1�-5-4
	 8-�1�-1-1
	12-�1�-1-2
	10-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-2
	28-�1�-0-1
	16-�0�-1-0

$26,610
$93,105
$31,940
$20,420
$46,690
$14,625
$15,615
$23,150
$10,525
$7,110

	6-�1�-3-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0

1 DENGA Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-3-0 Prize Money:  A$26,610
Jockey: J Kokotajlo WT: 60.5 Good: 7-0-3-0 Track: 7-1-3-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-3-0
Sire: Kendel Star Dam: Kopek J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 9-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/06/18 (353 Days)
Owner: B E Pope, G Peden, Mrs T M Peden, W F Snell, Mrs C Hawker-Snell, M A Peden, Mrs T M Peden, K L Sutton, N A Sutton, Mrs B C Sutton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 03Jun18	 PIJ	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 58	 $3.4	 Glasgow Girl	 0:58.52	 (22.71)	 2	 2	 .......¾......................... Good win
11 of 12	27Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1200s	 1	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 59	 $7	 Another Story	 1:15.07	 (24.57)	 7	 6	 .....7¾................Checked at turn
11 of 12	09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 59	 $11	 Excise Free	 0:57.52	 (22.44)	 10	 9	 ...12¼............... Checked at start
7 of 8	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 8]	 B B-Edwards	 57	 $10	 Rosebush	 1:03.81	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 .....7½........................No excuse
2 of 10	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	10]	 J Kokotajlo	 60	 $26	 Texas Moon	 0:58.14	 (22.62)	 3	 4	 ........1...........................Nice run

2 DAINTY PAT Trainer: C R Green Barrier: 10 Total: 11-1-1-3 Prize Money:  A$93,105
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Brynhild J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 05/08/17 (655 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Morton, D M Stewart, R G Sayers, B A Turner, Ms S M Ayton, Ms N G Bortolotti, M G Burrows, G B S Pratt, Mrs D N Pratt & A E Hayden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 12Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 9]	 Jordan Turner	 58	 $8	 Princess Tara	 1:25.91	 (23.86)	 9	 8	 .....1¼........................Handy run
3 of 14	 26Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	10]	 J Noske	 59.5	 $5.5	 Zetorio	 1:20.22	 (23.98)	 10	 10	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
5 of 12	 11Oct18	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 1]	 B Kirby	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Nevarda	 1:32.34	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....1½.........................Fair effort
7 of 8	 28Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $4.6	 Neurological	 1:22.43	 (22.40)	 5	 5	 .....8¾............Vet-no abnormality
9 of 10	 24Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1320g	 5	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 55.5	 $9	 Sky Atlas	 1:20.74	 (23.91)	 4	 4	 .....5¾.......................... No show

3 BUFF MAN Trainer: Martin Allan Barrier: 4 Total: 21-1-5-4 Prize Money:  A$31,940
Jockey: Jade Mc Naught (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 19-1-5-3 Track: 6-0-0-0

5yo bl aus h Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 21-1-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Sleek Tonique J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 21-1-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/04/19 (34 Days)
Owner: D M Pugl, R T Brown, P J Biliczka, P C Brodie, H Hinchliffe, Jackabelle Racing Syndicate(Mgr: D J Stubbs), J Guy & S J Pugl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 09Sep18	 KAL	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $8	 North Col	 1:24.87	 (23.92)	 8	 10	 .....4½.......................... No show
5 of 8	 23Sep18	 KAL	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $6	 Admiral Husson	 1:12.12	 (22.69)	 5	 4	 ........4................Overraced early
5 of 9	 28Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1008g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Noske	 58	 $13	 Smart Tycoon	 1:00.23	 (23.26)	 4	 3	 ........7............... Wide throughout
1 of 6	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jade Mc Naught	 56.5	 $2.4	 My Blueboy	 1:06.08	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....1½......................... Good win
4 of 9	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 7]	 Jade Mc Naught	 57	 $5	 Angry Annie	 1:11.85	 (23.09)	 7	 6	 .....5½................Overraced early

4 DEANGLES Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$20,420
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 59 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Spangles J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/12/18 (159 Days)
Owner: G T Evans, S J Wolfe, Hamlin Bay Thoroughbreds Syndicate(Mgr: S C Litton), N P Ryde, Mrs J A Hutcheson, B E Hutcheson, M C Oldham, Mrs J E Smith, P Smith, P H Sheridan, C L Davies, M W French & P M Loughnan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 14Dec18	 ALN	 turf	 1234g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56.5	 $11	 Stormy Ruler	 1:14.07	 (23.48)	 4	 5	 .....1¼...................... Laid in 50m
5 of 6	 29Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 2]	 S Mc Gruddy	 54	 $18	 Market Ruler	 0:59.09	 (22.86)	 4	 4	 .....5½........................... Laid out
2 of 7	 11Jan19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 2	 [	 6]	 P Hall	 58.5	 $*1.9	 Burning Magic	 1:14.22	 (24.23)	 1	 2	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
8 of 9	 31Jan19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 2	 [	 7]	 P Hall	 57.5	 $3	 Read The Riot Act	 1:14.42	 (23.83)	 3	 3	 .....5½......................Well beaten
3 of 13	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Open	 [	 5]	 L Camilleri	 55.5	 $11	 Read The Riot Act	 1:14.66	 (24.76)	 7	 8	 ......hd....................... Solid effort

5 SOUNDCHECK Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-1-2 Prize Money:  A$46,690
Jockey: J Noske WT: 59 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-2
Sire: Your Song Dam: Jestceny J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 12-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/10/17 (574 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Andrews, Darling View Thoroughbreds(Mgr: C B Atwell), Red Zeta Syndicate(Mgr: J L A Gallagher), D W Mc Lellan, V Delcasale, J M Vincent, P P Botsis, K A Dawson, F O’Connell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 09Dec17	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Noske	 56	 $31	 Arrum Boy	 1:12.02	 (23.65)	 7	 7	 .....3½......................Well beaten
8 of 12	 20Dec17	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 8]	 J Noske	 56	 $16	 Lucky Legacy	 1:11.55	 (23.75)	 10	 10	 .....2¼................Overraced early
3 of 11	 30May18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 3]	 J Noske	 59	 $8	 Oregon Bronze	 0:58.66	 (22.80)	 7	 8	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
5 of 11	 13Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1200s	 NMW	 [	10]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58.5	 $9.5	 Moet De Vega	 1:13.08	 (23.11)	 11	 9	 ........5.........................Fair effort
7 of 8	 18Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1300s	 1	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 59	 $3.4	 Countess Natasha	 1:20.32	 (23.49)	 3	 3	 .....5¾........................No excuse
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6 HITCHIKER Trainer: T Widdeson Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$14,625
Jockey: J Brown WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Passenger Dam: Arctic Gift J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/11/18 (181 Days)
Owner: Mrs K M Widdeson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 06Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1116g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms F Bell	 56	 $6.5	 Unibro	 1:07.02	 (24.06)	 2	 1	 .....7½......................Well beaten
1 of 10	 22Nov18	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms F Bell	 56	 $8	 Olivia Knows	 1:03.52	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ......hd......................... Good win
2 of 9	 07Dec18	 MTB	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms F Bell	 58.5	 $18	 Lady Stingray	 1:06.18	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 .....1½............... Wide throughout
8 of 11	 23Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	11]	 Ms F Bell	 56.5	 $31	 Saint Salvadore	 1:12.61	 (24.53)	 2	 2	 .....9¼............Struck interference
4 of 10	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 9]	 J Brown	 58.5	 $51	 Texas Moon	 0:58.14	 (22.62)	 6	 6	 ........2........................Handy run

7 MISS MARIETTA Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$15,615
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Point Of No Return J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/19 (13 Days)
Owner: F J Lange

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
3 of 12	 31Dec18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Indian Chant	 0:55.81	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6¼....................... Barrier trial
5 of 12	 16Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1108g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jordan Turner	 55	 $61	 Minika	 1:06.99	 (23.81)	 2	 2	 .....3½.........................Fair effort
11 of 14	06Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $26	 I Am Spartacus	 1:05.39	 (23.45)	 2	 2	 ........4...................... Lacerations
1 of 13	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms L Warwick	 55.5	 $9.5	 Sir Mambo	 0:57.86	 (22.54)	 5	 5	 .......¾......................... Good win

8 WOODBUG Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 9 Total: 10-1-1-2 Prize Money:  A$23,150
Jockey: A Castle WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-1-2 Track: 6-1-1-1

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Recamier J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/04/18 (409 Days)
Owner: B E Pope, M J Stapleton & Mrs R C Stapleton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 28Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 6]	 M Pateman	 59	 $4.4	 Cristal Dane	 0:58.93	 (22.87)	 3	 5	 .......¾...........................Nice run
3 of 10	 10Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1100g	 1	 [	 8]	 M Pateman	 59.5	 $10	 Bedouin Belle	 1:06.00	 (23.86)	 4	 4	 ........3................ Shifted in 200m
3 of 7	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 5]	 B B-Edwards	 57	 $6	 Friday Fillies	 0:58.33	 (22.75)	 2	 3	 .....3¼....................... Solid effort
7 of 8	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 3]	 Brandon Louis	 57.5	 $21	 Inflation	 1:18.68	 (22.91)	 3	 4	 .....7¾........................No excuse
10 of 10	09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 1]	 B B-Edwards	 55.5	 $11	 Texas Moon	 0:58.14	 (22.62)	 10	 10	 .....6¾.........................Well back

9 STARRY UNIVERSE Trainer: D M Attwell Barrier: 7 Total: 28-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$10,525
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 21-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Prince Dam: Painted Blonde J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/04/16 (1138 Days)
Owner: R R Attwell Snr & D M Attwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 29Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1400h	 0LY	 [	 6]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $151	 Peppijack	 1:29.54	 (24.61)	 8	 8	 ...10¼......................Well beaten
13 of 14	19Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1650g	 1	 [	 7]	 P Knuckey	 55	 $101	 First Growth	 1:42.29	 (23.45)	 12	 13	 .....7½...................Eased 1000m
6 of 9	 26Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 2100g	 1	 [	 8]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $201	 Abeldane	 2:14.53	 (24.44)	 2	 2	 ........5................... Every chance
7 of 9	 17Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 2200g	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54.5	 $31	 Navy Blue	 2:17.38	 (23.50)	 3	 2	 .....9½........................No excuse
7 of 9	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1450g	 2	 [	 9]	 R Tan	 54.5	 $51	 One Point Lady	 1:29.75	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....5½........................No excuse

10 SASTA Trainer: M Wright Barrier: 6 Total: 16-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$7,110
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 14-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Auburn Streak J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C L Wright, M A Wright, Reckless Syndications(Mgr: B Hodgins) & Three 27 Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: D M Frearson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 10Feb19	 ALN	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Kokotajlo	 56	 $51	 What About Moses	 1:31.26	 (25.00)	 6	 8	 ........9.......................... No show
6 of 8	 22Feb19	 MTB	 turf	 1850g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Kokotajlo	 56	 $13	 Like Him A Bit	 1:57.25	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 .....7¾................... Every chance
8 of 11	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B B-Edwards	 53	 $61	 Lookout	 1:14.45	 (24.41)	 5	 6	 .....6½............... Wide throughout
4 of 6	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B B-Edwards	 53	 $8	 Buff Man	 1:06.08	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 .....9¼........................Handy run
11 of 11	12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1450g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms E Stent	 56	 $26	 He’s A Gunslinger	 1:30.07	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ......10...................... Not sighted
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R5 22 May 2019 PINJARRA A1 Locksmiths Hcp (C5) 
Distance: 2000m
Prizemoney: $19,000

3:00 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 541273
	 2	 991911
	 3	 980456
	 4	 841141
	 5	 661163
	 6	 392415
	 7	 676099
	 8	 730000
	 9	 877229
	10	 661407
	11	 080030
	12	 331392

PURE GEM
EYE ART
ELSA’S TRIBE
DEFIANTLY
LAVISTARR
PATCHIRAC
QUITE REGAL
MAGIC LAS VEGAS
PLEAD THE FIFTH
I’M A LOVE MAN
LADY TRADER
UNENDING

60
59.5
59
58.5
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
56.5

7
3
11
10
12
4
13
1
8
2
6
14

--
P HALL
T IKENUSHI
--
W PIKE
MS C AZZOPARDI
MS P EDWARDS
KRISTY BENNETT
RYAN HILL
S O’DONNELL
MS E STENT
T TURNER

G R KEAY
L SMITH
MS P KENNEY
G DELANE
A DURRANT
K J REEVES
NATALIE BURKE
P JORDAN
MS F MARTIN
BRIAN ROGERS
MARK FORD
C WEBSTER

4
6
5
5
3
5
7
5
4
7
9
4

G
M
G
M
F
G
G
G
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
64
63
62
62
61
61
60
60
59
58
58

	23-�4�-4-1
	 7-�3�-0-0
	15-�2�-3-0
	24-�4�-3-1
	 7-�2�-0-1
	29-�4�-2-1
	32-�4�-0-5
	39-�3�-4-6
	14-�2�-2-1
	72-�4�-4-11
	50-�5�-4-6
	23-�2�-3-6

$83,665
$32,840
$37,885
$49,220
$40,055
$50,650
$107,510
$83,660
$47,355
$78,180
$75,127
$59,310

	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	13-�0�-0-5
	6-�1�-0-0
	9-�1�-2-3

EMERGENCY
	13	 848065
	14	 070358

SPEEDING BULLET
TORTINA

55
55

5
9

C STAPLES
--

M WRIGHT
C WILLIS

4
5

M
M

AUS
AUS

53
51

	13-�1�-0-1
	40-�1�-6-4

$14,020
$41,120

	5-�1�-0-1
	14-�0�-4-2

1 PURE GEM Trainer: G R Keay Barrier: 7 Total: 23-4-4-1 Prize Money:  A$83,665
Jockey: -- WT: 60 Good: 18-3-4-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Madame Shinko J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/03/19 (60 Days)
Owner: G R Keay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 17Mar19	 MTB	 turf	 1850g	 Open	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $4.2	 Toned	 1:57.49	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 .....1½..................Laid in straight
1 of 8	 23Mar19	 PIN	 turf	 1660g	 Open	 [	 1]	 A Castle	 58.5	 $*2.1	 Mambazo	 1:41.67	 (--.--)	 7	 1	 .....6¼......................... Good win
2 of 8	 06Apr19	 MTB	 turf	 2000g	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms T Stone	 54	 $11	 Gauged	 2:06.40	 (24.16)	 1	 1	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
7 of 8	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1900g	 5	 [	 7]	 Ms T Stone	 59	 $6.5	 Patchirac	 2:00.04	 (--.--)	 2	 5	 .....3¼........................No excuse
3 of 7	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 2100s	 Open	 [	 2]	 A Castle	 55.5	 $8	 Saxon Saxoff	 2:11.75	 (25.25)	 4	 3	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort

2 EYE ART Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 3 Total: 7-3-0-0 Prize Money:  A$32,840
Jockey: P Hall WT: 59.5 Good: 7-3-0-0 Track: 5-3-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Celtus Dam: Beaux Art J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/19 (13 Days)
Owner: Distinct Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd(Mgr: G W Evans)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 10Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Tan	 56	 $51	 Geographe Bay	 1:26.66	 (24.53)	 11	 12	 .....5½.......................... No show
1 of 12	 20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Tan	 56	 $17	 Sulphur Crested	 1:31.83	 (24.28)	 9	 6	 ......hd......................... Good win
9 of 12	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 2150g	 1	 [	 7]	 R Tan	 59	 $12	 Bill’s O’reilly	 2:16.63	 (24.09)	 11	 12	 ........3.......................... No show
1 of 11	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 1	 [	 2]	 D Staeck	 58.5	 $10	 Jacka’s Mob	 2:06.99	 (24.44)	 7	 7	 .......½......................... Good win
1 of 11	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 3	 [	 5]	 P Hall	 57.5	 $6	 Unending	 2:06.82	 (23.37)	 5	 5	 ...... ns......................... Good win

3 ELSA’S TRIBE Trainer: Ms P Kenney Barrier: 11 Total: 15-2-3-0 Prize Money:  A$37,885
Jockey: T Ikenushi WT: 59 Good: 9-0-2-0 Track: 6-1-0-0

5yo gr/b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Lil Elsa J+H: 11-1-3-0 Turf: 15-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 02/08/18 (293 Days)
Owner: Ms P L Kenney, P R Facius, L R Smith, M J Rake, N P Ryde, Mrs S D Kenney, A N Kenney, S B Jeffries, Mrs L M Jeffries

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	 6]	 Jade Mc Naught	 57	 $31	 Metallic Belle	 1:31.22	 (23.37)	 11	 11	 .....3½......................Well beaten
12 of 15	07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 5]	 T Ikenushi	 60	 $21	 Duck Feet	 1:38.76	 (24.39)	 11	 14	 .....5½......................Well beaten
4 of 8	 19Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1800h	 3	 [	 5]	 T Ikenushi	 59	 $14	 World Is Yours	 1:58.65	 (23.71)	 6	 8	 .....1¾........................Handy run
5 of 13	 27Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 2100g	 3	 [	10]	 T Ikenushi	 59	 $31	 Diplomat Express	 2:10.66	 (24.17)	 9	 7	 .....1¼.........................Fair effort
6 of 11	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 3	 [	 6]	 T Ikenushi	 59	 $9	 Eye Art	 2:06.82	 (23.37)	 8	 8	 .....2¼................... Every chance

4 DEFIANTLY Trainer: G Delane Barrier: 10 Total: 24-4-3-1 Prize Money:  A$49,220
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 21-3-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Drive On J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/05/19 (10 Days)
Owner: G B Delane, Ms A Mackenzie, Mrs J C Scanlan, Mrs K S A Bello, P Elmer & A Willock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 31Mar19	 ALN	 turf	 1600g	 2	 [	12]	 Jade Mc Naught	 53.5	 $15	 Cleo’s Afterparty	 1:37.87	 (25.16)	 10	 11	 .......¾........................Handy run
1 of 10	 12Apr19	 ALN	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 6]	 Jade Mc Naught	 53.5	 $8.5	 Long Knife Brother	 1:32.74	 (24.43)	 6	 5	 .......¾......................... Good win
1 of 10	 21Apr19	 ALN	 turf	 1450s	 2	 [	 7]	 Jade Mc Naught	 55	 $4.8	 Long Knife Brother	 1:29.68	 (24.75)	 9	 10	 .... Lnk................. Checked 400m
4 of 9	 02May19	 ALN	 turf	 1500g	 Open	 [	 6]	 C Haddon	 54	 $*5	 Mr Pago	 1:31.54	 (24.24)	 8	 9	 ........2........................Handy run
1 of 6	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 54	 $*2.7	 Mr Pago	 1:37.94	 (23.83)	 4	 3	 ........4......................... Good win
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5 LAVISTARR Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 12 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money:  A$40,055
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Viscount Dam: Starry Starry Rose J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/04/19 (41 Days)
Owner: M J Doyle, R K Hopkinson, P Stallard, J A Mouritz, M L Mouritz, D S Marshall, W M Murphy & Mrs H Vicario

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 14Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Parnham	 55	 $9	 Spirited Snitzel	 1:38.17	 (23.50)	 12	 11	 .....2½................... Every chance
1 of 10	 28Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 58	 $3.5	 Fairtore	 1:45.90	 (24.99)	 -	 -	 .......¾......................... Good win
1 of 9	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1675s	 1	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 58	 $*2.6	 Throwdown	 1:46.94	 (25.67)	 2	 2	 ...... ns......................... Good win
6 of 11	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $7	 Hyperspace	 1:39.39	 (23.55)	 6	 6	 .....1½................... Every chance
3 of 11	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 3	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $*3.6	 Eye Art	 2:06.82	 (23.37)	 7	 7	 ......hd....................... Solid effort

6 PATCHIRAC Trainer: K J Reeves Barrier: 4 Total: 29-4-2-1 Prize Money:  A$50,650
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 24-3-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 11-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Spirit Of Paris J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/04/19 (34 Days)
Owner: Nui Mara Farm(Mgr: A J Reeves)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 5	 [	 6]	 Ms E Stent	 52	 $12	 Fearhildi	 1:51.13	 (24.15)	 3	 4	 .....6¾.......................... No show
2 of 10	 24Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 3	 [	 3]	 Jade Mc Naught	 52	 $8	 You Am I	 1:45.42	 (24.67)	 4	 3	 ......hd...........................Nice run
4 of 15	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	14]	 Jade Mc Naught	 53	 $6	 Duck Feet	 1:38.76	 (24.39)	 5	 3	 .....2¼............... Wide throughout
1 of 8	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1900g	 5	 [	 2]	 Jade Mc Naught	 52.5	 $*2.8	 Black Smuggler	 2:00.04	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ......hd................Overraced early
5 of 12	 15May19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 0LY	 [	 2]	 Ms K Witten	 54	 $11	 Universal Mae	 1:53.03	 (23.91)	 5	 6	 ........2.............. Vet test at barrier

7 QUITE REGAL Trainer: Natalie Burke Barrier: 13 Total: 32-4-0-5 Prize Money:  A$107,510
Jockey: Ms P Edwards WT: 58 Good: 31-4-0-5 Track: 3-1-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 9-3-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Viscount Dam: She’s All Storm J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/07/17 (676 Days)
Owner: R H A Gulberti, J R McGrath, E W Brockman, Mrs F M Brockman, A G Durrant, J L Davies, M R Davis, Mrs L M Wooltorton, S G O’Brien & Horseshoe Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: R N Russell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 14Jul18	 BRO	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms K Fitzgerald	 54	 $71	 Diamond Tonique	 1:37.39	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ...11¾........................No excuse
6 of 8	 04Aug18	 BRO	 turf	 1800g	 Open	 [	 6]	 P Marks	 58	 $9	 Planet Earth	 1:50.06	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ......20........................... Laid out
10 of 11	18Aug18	 BRO	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 2]	 P Hall	 57	 $21	 Anvil Green	 1:37.57	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ...30½.........................Well back
9 of 10	 27Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $151	 Royal Strata	 1:36.89	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 .....5½.......................... No show
9 of 12	 15May19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 0LY	 [	11]	 Ms P Edwards	 56.5	 $71	 Universal Mae	 1:53.03	 (23.91)	 12	 12	 .....3¾.......................... No show

8 MAGIC LAS VEGAS Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 1 Total: 39-3-4-6 Prize Money:  A$83,660
Jockey: Kristy Bennett (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 29-2-3-5 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-2-1-1 54-56kg: 22-1-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Arcade Attraction J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 30/08/18 (265 Days)
Owner: Lima (Mgr: H R Crossman), Mrs M L Vines, No Limit Racing (Mgr: D R Mertens), J J Mills & Mrs L F Jordan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 2150g	 0LY	 [	 8]	 Ryan Hill	 56.5	 $10	 Brother’s Keeper	 2:15.60	 (23.65)	 3	 5	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
10 of 14	31Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 3	 [	 4]	 Ryan Hill	 58	 $13	 The Big Show	 2:17.76	 (24.29)	 1	 1	 ........8.........................Well back
11 of 12	20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	 7]	 Ryan Hill	 59	 $41	 Metallic Belle	 1:31.22	 (23.37)	 7	 8	 .....5¼...................... Not sighted
12 of 12	03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 0LY	 [	 1]	 Ryan Hill	 57	 $51	 Geiger Gem	 1:38.09	 (23.83)	 5	 8	 .....6¼......................Well beaten
11 of 13	27Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 2100g	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $41	 Diplomat Express	 2:10.66	 (24.17)	 2	 2	 .....5¼...................... Not sighted

9 PLEAD THE FIFTH Trainer: Ms F Martin Barrier: 8 Total: 14-2-2-1 Prize Money:  A$47,355
Jockey: Ryan Hill WT: 57.5 Good: 12-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Atlantico J+H: 9-1-2-1 Turf: 14-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 25/11/18 (178 Days)
Owner: Goldlight Nominees Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: J M Cheetham), W S Pausin, M S Laycock, S A Harrison, J E Wright, Mrs I E Hogarth & J W Rigby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 16Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 1MW	 [	 7]	 Ryan Hill	 55	 $61	 Yeah Bravo	 1:37.78	 (23.80)	 10	 9	 .....4¼........................No excuse
7 of 15	 30Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 1MW	 [	 1]	 Jordan Turner	 54	 $31	 Beaucount	 1:50.76	 (23.60)	 5	 4	 .....3½........................No excuse
2 of 12	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 2200s	 3	 [	11]	 Ryan Hill	 58	 $8	 I’m A Love Man	 2:24.53	 (25.10)	 9	 6	 .......½...........................Nice run
2 of 13	 27Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 2100g	 3	 [	 2]	 Ryan Hill	 57	 $12	 Diplomat Express	 2:10.66	 (24.17)	 6	 5	 ......hd...................... Lacerations
9 of 11	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 3	 [	 4]	 Ryan Hill	 57.5	 $6	 Eye Art	 2:06.82	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 ........4.......................... No show

10 I’M A LOVE MAN Trainer: Brian Rogers Barrier: 2 Total: 72-4-4-11 Prize Money:  A$78,180
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 57 Good: 62-3-4-10 Track: 9-0-0-1

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 56-58kg: 32-2-2-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-0-5
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Idyllic Doll J+H: 10-1-1-2 Turf: 72-4-4-11 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/04/19 (41 Days)
Owner: B P Rogers & L J Bonetti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 06Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms E Stent	 51.5	 $101	 High Energy	 2:17.32	 (24.87)	 2	 2	 ........5................... Every chance
1 of 12	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 2200s	 3	 [	 4]	 P Hall	 57	 $5	 Plead The Fifth	 2:24.53	 (25.10)	 1	 1	 .......½......................... Good win
4 of 11	 20Apr19	 DOG	 turf	 1850g	 Open	 [	 8]	 M Autier	 55	 $3.6	 Absolute Magic	 1:54.58	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....1¾........................Handy run
11 of 12	04May19	 ASC	 turf	 1800s	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms E Stent	 52	 $71	 Superior Smile	 1:55.51	 (23.54)	 10	 12	 .....4¼................Overraced early
7 of 11	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 3	 [	10]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $12	 Eye Art	 2:06.82	 (23.37)	 2	 2	 .....2¼........................No excuse
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11 LADY TRADER Trainer: Mark Ford Barrier: 6 Total: 50-5-4-6 Prize Money:  A$75,127
Jockey: Ms E Stent (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 44-4-3-5 Track: 9-0-0-1

9yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 32-3-2-4 Firm: 3-0-1-1 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Lady Kiseki J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 50-5-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/09/16 (973 Days)
Owner: M T Ford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 16Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 1MW	 [	10]	 Ms K Witten	 52.5	 $91	 Yeah Bravo	 1:37.78	 (23.80)	 2	 2	 .....4½......................Well beaten
13 of 15	30Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 1MW	 [	14]	 Ms K Witten	 52	 $101	 Beaucount	 1:50.76	 (23.60)	 15	 15	 .....5¾.......................... Poor run
10 of 11	10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 5	 [	 9]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 51	 $41	 Discoville	 1:38.31	 (24.64)	 1	 1	 .....7¼.........................Well back
3 of 12	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 0LY	 [	 3]	 Ms E Stent	 52	 $17	 Sonnen	 2:18.91	 (24.51)	 1	 1	 .....4¼....................... Solid effort
13 of 13	11May19	 ASC	 turf	 2150g	 Open	 [	 9]	 R Tan	 55	 $91	 Beg To Differ	 2:15.60	 (24.70)	 2	 3	 ...10½.......................... Poor run

12 UNENDING Trainer: C Webster Barrier: 14 Total: 23-2-3-6 Prize Money:  A$59,310
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56.5 Good: 16-1-1-4 Track: 8-1-2-3

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-3
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Timeless Tenby J+H: 16-2-3-6 Turf: 23-2-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-2 Last Win: 13/03/19 (70 Days)
Owner: C H Webster, P M Williamson, Mrs D E Williamson, K Williamson, Mrs G C Williamson, P G Bruce, Mrs C B Bruce & W A Brooks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 28Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 3	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 54	 $10	 Summer’s Skye	 2:05.86	 (23.58)	 2	 2	 ........2....................... Solid effort
1 of 7	 13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 1	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 55.5	 $*2.4	 Threads Of Ivey	 2:23.03	 (24.11)	 3	 4	 .....1¼............... Checked at start
3 of 8	 19Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1800h	 3	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 55.5	 $4.8	 World Is Yours	 1:58.65	 (23.71)	 4	 5	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
9 of 13	 27Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 2100g	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms J Noske	 55.5	 $8.5	 Diplomat Express	 2:10.66	 (24.17)	 7	 8	 ........2............... Wide throughout
2 of 11	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 3	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 55.5	 $4.8	 Eye Art	 2:06.82	 (23.37)	 4	 3	 ...... ns...........................Nice run

13 SPEEDING BULLET Trainer: M Wright Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$14,020
Jockey: C Staples WT: 55 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Bullet Train Dam: Blue Orchid J+H: 10-1-0-1 Turf: 13-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/08/18 (272 Days)
Owner: M A Wright, Miss C L Wright, Mrs S L Walker, Three 27 Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: D M Frearson), R L Comben & G F Comben

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 14Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 7]	 C Staples	 57	 $41	 World Is Yours	 1:37.24	 (23.56)	 8	 8	 .....2½.......... Fractious in barriers
8 of 10	 27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 1	 [	 8]	 C Staples	 57	 $15	 Rosie Red Dress	 1:51.20	 (24.50)	 10	 10	 .....3¾..................... Slowly away
10 of 12	03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 2150g	 1	 [	10]	 C Staples	 57.5	 $31	 Bill’s O’reilly	 2:16.63	 (24.09)	 12	 11	 .....3¼.........................Well back
6 of 11	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 1	 [	11]	 C Staples	 56.5	 $21	 Eye Art	 2:06.99	 (24.44)	 11	 10	 .....2¾................... Every chance
5 of 11	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms E Stent	 52	 $21	 Eye Art	 2:06.82	 (23.37)	 6	 6	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort

14 TORTINA Trainer: C Willis Barrier: 9 Total: 40-1-6-4 Prize Money:  A$41,120
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 32-1-4-2 Track: 11-0-1-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 27-0-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-4-2
Sire: Hard Spun Dam: Fridays Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-1-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-2 Last Win: 09/01/19 (133 Days)
Owner: C G Willis & M N Bishop

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 1	 [	 1]	 A Kennedy	 55.5	 $19	 Unending	 2:23.03	 (24.11)	 5	 5	 .....4¼........................No excuse
12 of 12	20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 9]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55	 $61	 Murray The Bulldog	 1:37.53	 (24.03)	 4	 5	 .....8¾............... Wide throughout
3 of 9	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1675s	 1	 [	 2]	 Jade Mc Naught	 52.5	 $12	 Lavistarr	 1:46.94	 (25.67)	 7	 6	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
5 of 11	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 1	 [	 6]	 Jade Mc Naught	 53	 $8.5	 Eye Art	 2:06.99	 (24.44)	 2	 2	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
8 of 11	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 3	 [	 1]	 Brandon Louis	 53.5	 $26	 Eye Art	 2:06.82	 (23.37)	 3	 4	 .....3¾......................Well beaten
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R6 22 May 2019 PINJARRA Bowden Select Hcp (C1) 
Distance: 1400m
Prizemoney: $19,000

3:35 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 214
	 2	 6210
	 3	 825649
	 4	 258102
	 5	 708441
	 6	 152466
	 7	 1
	 8	 851875
	 9	 033917
	10	 707766
	11	 583646
	12	 620887

ORAVA
ATOMIZE
QUINTARO
THE LAST WALTZ
BARBIE WILL DO
COCKATIEL
WESTERN PRIDE
LICABULL
METALLIC QUEEN
AEECEE TIANHU
FASHION FORWARD
SPANISH STEPS

60
59.5
59
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57
57
55.5
54
54

5
13
2
8
6
9
4
11
7
1
12
3

--
MS C AZZOPARDI
P HALL
B KIRBY
S O’DONNELL
JADE MC NAUGHT
W PIKE
MS K YUILL
P CARBERY
--
C STAPLES
--

MS A KING
J F MILLER
B POPE
D HARRISON
B POPE
S J MILLER
G & A WILLIAMS
A W CARRAILL
NAKITA BARBER
G DELANE
M H MILLER
JEFF NOSKE

4
3
4
4
4
3
3
8
4
4
7
4

G
G
G
M
M
F
F
M
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
62
60
59
58
58
58
56
56
53
49
50

	 3-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	12-�1�-1-2
	12-�1�-4-1
	 8-�1�-0-0
	11-�1�-2-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-0-0
	22-�1�-3-2
	14-�1�-1-0
	50-�1�-2-3
	24-�1�-4-2

$14,075
$18,390
$24,700
$29,330
$17,350
$66,414
$15,285
$11,570
$46,145
$34,075
$28,795
$43,025

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-1-1
	3-�1�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 980677 STARRY UNIVERSE 54.5 10 -- D M ATTWELL 8 G AUS 51 	28-�1�-0-1 $10,525 	3-�0�-0-0

1 ORAVA Trainer: Ms A King Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$14,075
Jockey: -- WT: 60 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendel Star Dam: Statoway J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/04/19 (24 Days)
Owner: P J Finger, R J Finger, M A Parry, Mrs B E Parry, R J Parry, Ms J V Beatson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 25Sep18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Free Thoughts	 0:56.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........1....................... Barrier trial
2 of 5	 25Mar19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 R Tan	 ---	 $--	 Planet Aussie	 0:57.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......¾....................... Barrier trial
2 of 11	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Tan	 58	 $7	 Lookout	 1:14.45	 (24.41)	 6	 7	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
1 of 14	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Tan	 58	 $*2	 Across The Sea	 1:12.39	 (23.51)	 4	 3	 .....2½......................... Good win
4 of 9	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 5	 [	 2]	 R Tan	 56.5	 $*2.6	 Regal Moon	 1:11.62	 (23.09)	 3	 3	 .......¾........................Handy run

2 ATOMIZE Trainer: J F Miller Barrier: 13 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$18,390
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Spring Violet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/12/18 (167 Days)
Owner: Lucky Duck Racing(Mgr: P M Taylor), T Rielly, Mrs S E Miller, Mrs M Taylor, C A George, G K Dunn, S G O’Brien, Miss H Lawrance, S P Bargiev

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 15Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $61	 Arsinoe	 1:18.09	 (22.68)	 4	 4	 ........3................... Every chance
2 of 9	 28Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $4.8	 Stairwaytothemoon	 1:17.75	 (22.83)	 2	 2	 .......¾..................Lain in straight
1 of 11	 06Dec18	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $4.4	 Flirty Friars	 1:37.36	 (23.41)	 4	 4	 .......½..................Laid in straight
10 of 11	20Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $*3.4	 Make Mine Champers	1:37.44	 (24.54)	 4	 6	 .....8¾.........................Well back
6 of 9	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Black Sabbath	 0:57.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........6....................... Barrier trial

3 QUINTARO Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 2 Total: 12-1-1-2 Prize Money:  A$24,700
Jockey: P Hall WT: 59 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 4-1-1-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Zahelana J+H: 9-1-1-2 Turf: 12-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/04/18 (398 Days)
Owner: B E Pope, J R Duff, R S Duff, W H Lavender, Mrs N A Lavender, G E Lavender, T S Cowcher, D J Munday, R J Logie, D Cowcher, J Price, C B Judd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1409g	 1	 [	 8]	 P Hall	 59	 $26	 Pixated	 1:25.30	 (23.80)	 1	 1	 .......½...........................Nice run
5 of 11	 20Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 4]	 M Pateman	 59.5	 $*3.4	 Make Mine Champers	1:37.44	 (24.54)	 3	 2	 ........2.........................Fair effort
6 of 15	 13Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1410g	 1	 [	 6]	 P Hall	 59.5	 $13	 Vintage Stock	 1:25.16	 (24.83)	 10	 9	 ........3............... Wide throughout
4 of 10	 23Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 2]	 M Pateman	 57	 $11	 Paddy’s Shadow	 1:39.30	 (23.99)	 1	 1	 .....3¼........................... Laid out
9 of 14	 06Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 3	 [	13]	 P Hall	 57.5	 $26	 Bucktorio	 1:49.83	 (25.19)	 5	 3	 .....4¼................. Checked 200m

4 THE LAST WALTZ Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-4-1 Prize Money:  A$29,330
Jockey: B Kirby (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-4-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Balmaressa Dancer J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 12-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/09/18 (238 Days)
Owner: Darling View Thoroughbreds(Mgr: C B Atwell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 29Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1400h	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $12	 Black Shadow	 1:31.35	 (25.75)	 9	 9	 ........4.........................Fair effort
8 of 10	 12Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $5	 Scooter’s Machine	 1:26.60	 (24.55)	 5	 5	 .....9¼............... Wide throughout
1 of 11	 26Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Kirby	 53	 $15	 Texas Moon	 1:26.97	 (24.19)	 4	 3	 ......hd......................... Good win
16 of 16	10Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	12]	 B Kirby	 54	 $13	 Blue Tracer	 1:38.93	 (24.05)	 15	 16	 ......29................Checked at turn
2 of 11	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 9]	 B Kirby	 56	 $15	 Pelican Pick	 1:16.20	 (22.54)	 8	 8	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
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5 BARBIE WILL DO Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$17,350
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 58 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Idyllic Doll J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/12/18 (164 Days)
Owner: D W Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	21Oct18	 BUB	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	14]	 C Parnham	 56	 $20	 Cockney Crew	 1:27.54	 (24.77)	 16	 16	 ........3...................... Not sighted
8 of 12	 01Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Parnham	 56	 $17	 Habari	 1:46.05	 (24.40)	 9	 9	 ........4......................Well beaten
4 of 9	 15Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $7	 Indominus	 1:35.78	 (23.25)	 8	 9	 .....4½..................... Slowly away
4 of 7	 25Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $16	 Orabreeze	 1:46.71	 (24.77)	 7	 7	 ........1..................... Slowly away
1 of 12	 09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $9.5	 Under The Archers	 2:05.29	 (24.28)	 12	 10	 .....1¼......................... Good win

6 COCKATIEL Trainer: S J Miller Barrier: 9 Total: 11-1-2-1 Prize Money:  A$66,414
Jockey: Jade Mc Naught (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 11-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo gr aus f Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 9-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Busters Icon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/11/18 (197 Days)
Owner: L P Rogers, R V Wilson, T K Sanders, A A Hunt, J Whyte, J H Moran, N J Gill, Ms D D Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 17Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 G3	 [	 3]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55.5	 $51	 Arcadia Queen	 1:37.07	 (23.55)	 4	 5	 .....8¼.........................Fair effort
2 of 11	 29Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1208g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Staeck	 54	 $*2.4	 Gillespie	 1:12.46	 (24.34)	 3	 3	 .....1¼...................... Laid in 50m
4 of 13	 09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Parnham	 54.5	 $*1.8	 Broadway Girl	 1:31.06	 (24.00)	 8	 6	 .....2¼............... Wide throughout
6 of 7	 10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 5]	 D Staeck	 59	 $6	 Forgotten Star	 1:13.35	 (23.81)	 2	 1	 .....4½.............. Vet test at barrier
6 of 11	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 2]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58	 $6.5	 Pelican Pick	 1:16.20	 (22.54)	 4	 4	 .....2½................... Every chance

7 WESTERN PRIDE Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$15,285
Jockey: W Pike WT: 57.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Animal Kingdom Dam: Western Jewel J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/05/19 (14 Days)
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: R J & Mrs S L Peters)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
5 of 11	 21May18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Nickel Queen	 0:57.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4¼....................... Barrier trial
1 of 11	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Hall	 ---	 $--	 Galaga	 0:57.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1½....................... Barrier trial
1 of 13	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 55.5	 $*2.7	 Okina Kuri	 1:11.59	 (23.96)	 6	 5	 .......¾......................... Good win

8 LICABULL Trainer: A W Carraill Barrier: 11 Total: 12-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$11,570
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 57 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

8yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Port Headland Dam: Cyclical J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/08/18 (265 Days)
Owner: A W Carraill, G De Grace, Mrs L P Chilcott, Miss J Chilcott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 04Jun18	 NOT	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Autier	 56	 $81	 Lickety Split	 1:23.91	 (22.97)	 5	 5	 .....2¼................Overraced early
1 of 8	 30Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Tan	 56	 $14	 Paddy O’furniture	 1:22.27	 (24.51)	 1	 1	 ......hd......................... Good win
8 of 8	 23Sep18	 TOD	 turf	 1350g	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $21	 Demi Go Round	 1:20.54	 (--.--)	 2	 5	 ........8......................Well beaten
7 of 10	 06Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1420g	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $31	 Tips And Scandals	 1:27.45	 (24.46)	 2	 2	 .....5½.......... Fractious in barriers
5 of 9	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $61	 Angry Annie	 1:11.85	 (23.09)	 3	 4	 .....5¾.........................Fair effort

9 METALLIC QUEEN Trainer: Nakita Barber Barrier: 7 Total: 22-1-3-2 Prize Money:  A$46,145
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 57 Good: 15-1-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-2

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Pililani J+H: 6-1-0-1 Turf: 22-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: 22/04/19 (30 Days)
Owner: Miss N Barber, Miss T A Brown, Ms T L Pereira, Mrs S McCormick, A McCormick, Mrs J Moran, D Moran, M K Barber, Mrs A F Jeffries

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 28Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 56	 $8	 Jester Noir	 1:20.09	 (23.10)	 5	 6	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
3 of 12	 14Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $18	 City Circle	 1:10.96	 (22.69)	 7	 7	 ........5....................... Solid effort
9 of 15	 30Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Carbery	 56	 $31	 Ribbon Of Gold	 1:05.01	 (23.05)	 10	 11	 ........3.......................... No show
1 of 11	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Carbery	 56	 $6.5	 Drop The Orange	 1:17.09	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........2......................... Good win
7 of 11	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	11]	 P Carbery	 57	 $26	 Pelican Pick	 1:16.20	 (22.54)	 11	 11	 .....2¾........................No excuse

10 AEECEE TIANHU Trainer: G Delane Barrier: 1 Total: 14-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$34,075
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 12-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: Bella Lago J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/01/18 (480 Days)
Owner: G B Delane, M J Roe, B E Rewell & L J Holmes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	17Mar19	 MTB	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 3]	 J Kokotajlo	 58.5	 $51	 Sax On Que	 1:06.32	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 .....3¾.........................Well back
7 of 12	 31Mar19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 1	 [	 7]	 C Haddon	 59	 $26	 Magic Opus	 1:13.98	 (24.13)	 8	 7	 .....3¾........................No excuse
7 of 9	 12Apr19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 2	 [	 5]	 C Haddon	 57.5	 $41	 Magic Opus	 1:14.48	 (24.49)	 6	 6	 .....5¾........................No excuse
6 of 14	 02May19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 2	 [	 9]	 C Haddon	 56.5	 $101	 Planet Flower	 1:14.66	 (24.46)	 13	 14	 .....3½................... Every chance
6 of 9	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1450g	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 56.5	 $6	 One Point Lady	 1:29.75	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....5¼................... Every chance

Copyright 2018 
®

iRace Media Pte Ltd. All Rights Reserved. While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



11 FASHION FORWARD Trainer: M H Miller Barrier: 12 Total: 50-1-2-3 Prize Money:  A$28,795
Jockey: C Staples WT: 54 Good: 44-1-1-3 Track: 22-1-2-1

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 38-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Bernardini Dam: Moulin Lady J+H: 7-0-1-1 Turf: 50-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/02/15 (1550 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M Arena, D C Miller, B A Jaques

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 14Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 6]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $13	 World Is Yours	 1:37.24	 (23.56)	 4	 4	 .....7¾............... Wide throughout
3 of 11	 24Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1410g	 1	 [	11]	 C Staples	 54	 $151	 Leading Man	 1:26.32	 (24.30)	 1	 1	 .... Lnk....................... Solid effort
6 of 13	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	13]	 C Staples	 54	 $151	 Velago	 1:18.89	 (24.05)	 4	 3	 .....3¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1675s	 1	 [	 1]	 C Staples	 54	 $6	 Lavistarr	 1:46.94	 (25.67)	 4	 5	 .....2¼..................Laid in straight
6 of 10	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 1]	 C Staples	 54.5	 $17	 Startthefriar	 1:30.97	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 .....4¼................... Every chance

12 SPANISH STEPS Trainer: Jeff Noske Barrier: 3 Total: 24-1-4-2 Prize Money:  A$43,025
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 14-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 21-0-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Moonline Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/06/18 (338 Days)
Owner: P M Hughes & Ms J M Noske

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 28Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms J Noske	 54.5	 $11	 Play Hard	 1:35.23	 (23.54)	 2	 2	 .......½...........................Nice run
11 of 11	11Nov18	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms J Noske	 55.5	 $6	 Skinnen Tins	 1:30.36	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....9¼...................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 28Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms J Noske	 54.5	 $31	 Beat The Devil	 1:16.30	 (22.81)	 7	 6	 .....8¼......................Well beaten
8 of 10	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms J Noske	 55	 $101	 Flower Of War	 1:11.15	 (23.67)	 9	 10	 ........5......................Well beaten
7 of 8	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms J Noske	 54	 $91	 Flower Of War	 1:11.22	 (23.56)	 5	 3	 .....8¼............... Wide throughout

13 STARRY UNIVERSE Trainer: D M Attwell Barrier: 10 Total: 28-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$10,525
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 21-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Prince Dam: Painted Blonde J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/04/16 (1138 Days)
Owner: R R Attwell Snr & D M Attwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 29Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1400h	 0LY	 [	 6]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $151	 Peppijack	 1:29.54	 (24.61)	 8	 8	 ...10¼......................Well beaten
13 of 14	19Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1650g	 1	 [	 7]	 P Knuckey	 55	 $101	 First Growth	 1:42.29	 (23.45)	 12	 13	 .....7½...................Eased 1000m
6 of 9	 26Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 2100g	 1	 [	 8]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $201	 Abeldane	 2:14.53	 (24.44)	 2	 2	 ........5................... Every chance
7 of 9	 17Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 2200g	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54.5	 $31	 Navy Blue	 2:17.38	 (23.50)	 3	 2	 .....9½........................No excuse
7 of 9	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1450g	 2	 [	 9]	 R Tan	 54.5	 $51	 One Point Lady	 1:29.75	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....5½........................No excuse

Copyright 2018 
®

iRace Media Pte Ltd. All Rights Reserved. While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



R7 22 May 2019 PINJARRA 100 Club Applications Open-C3 
Distance: 1600m
Prizemoney: $19,000

4:15 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 660647
	 2	 299778
	 3	 186484
	 4	 545674
	 5	 346637
	 6	 322068
	 7	 586922
	 8	 155788
	 9	 43123
	10	 674304
	11	 350745
	12	 750233

HUMANITY
SOLAR SKY
SOULSANA
O’REILLY’S CRUMPET
BOLD VICTORY
MEKONG DEN
SPOOKWOOD
BLAISZEN CAZAH
SCENIC JOURNEY
SPEED BANDIT
MATTY’S CHOICE
SEA SPRING

58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
54.5

10
7
1
8
12
13
6
4
9
2
3
11

J KOKOTAJLO
T TURNER
P HALL
J NOSKE
--
MS K WITTEN
S O’DONNELL
C STAPLES
J WHITING
MS L WARWICK
--
A CASTLE

M WRIGHT
MS E STREMPEL
L SMITH
T J BRENNAN
A MALEY
E MARTINOVICH
C R GREEN
MS C STELMACH
P & M GIADRESCO
SAMANTHA FAITHFULL
A MALEY
R ROGERS

5
8
4
7
5
4
4
3
4
5
6
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
61
61
60
59
59
59
58
57
57
56
53

	26-�2�-4-3
	18-�2�-2-3
	 8-�1�-1-1
	36-�3�-8-6
	18-�3�-0-3
	22-�1�-6-2
	 8-�0�-3-0
	11-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-1-2
	18-�2�-1-3
	36-�3�-3-3
	21-�1�-2-3

$68,885
$54,010
$15,238
$75,250
$42,300
$42,145
$11,630
$16,330
$15,590
$39,050
$51,000
$24,230

	3-�1�-0-0
	7-�2�-1-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	10-�2�-3-1
	7-�3�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	11-�2�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 765474
	14	 612950

TECHNICAL LIMIT
NEVARDA

56
56

5
14

T IKENUSHI
MS N HOPWOOD

MS T BROWN
S J MILLER

5
5

G
G

AUS
AUS

56
56

	26-�1�-3-4
	21-�2�-2-2

$34,600
$26,530

	10-�1�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-1

1 HUMANITY Trainer: M Wright Barrier: 10 Total: 26-2-4-3 Prize Money:  A$68,885
Jockey: J Kokotajlo WT: 58.5 Good: 22-2-3-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-2-0 58+kg: 13-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Zumanity J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/09/18 (255 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Wright, G F Comben, M A Wright, Mrs E A Bott, R L Comben & Three 27 Pty Ltd (Mgr: D M Frearson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 24Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 3	 [	 6]	 D Staeck	 57.5	 $21	 Triple Event	 1:18.64	 (23.61)	 10	 9	 .....2¼................... Every chance
11 of 12	08Feb19	 ESP	 turf	 1400g	 5	 [	 7]	 Jade Mc Naught	 56	 $*4.4	 Pirates Mistress	 1:23.89	 (23.44)	 3	 3	 .....3¾............... Wide throughout
6 of 8	 15Feb19	 ESP	 turf	 1300g	 2	 [	 1]	 R Tan	 60	 $5.5	 Ciao Miss Turpin	 1:17.61	 (23.74)	 5	 7	 ........3................... Every chance
4 of 14	 03Mar19	 ESP	 turf	 1300g	 2	 [	 2]	 R Tan	 60	 $12	 Red Moon	 1:17.38	 (24.03)	 4	 4	 .....3½..................... Slowly away
7 of 11	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1450g	 2	 [	10]	 Ms E Stent	 59.5	 $21	 Long Knife Brother	 1:29.51	 (25.34)	 10	 8	 ........4........................No excuse

2 SOLAR SKY Trainer: Ms E Strempel Barrier: 7 Total: 18-2-2-3 Prize Money:  A$54,010
Jockey: T Turner WT: 58.5 Good: 15-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-2
Sire: Pendragon Dam: Mercury Lady J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 25/10/17 (574 Days)
Owner: Belhus Racing Stables Syndicate(Mgr: Peter Morley), R G Bettini, T D McAppion, R J Sandland, B G Murray, I R Campbell, R S Matthewman, R Horncastle, Miss M J Vaatainen, K W Wilson, A Kur, K Blair

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 13Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 3	 [	 4]	 A Castle	 57.5	 $10	 Massachusetts	 1:26.33	 (23.93)	 7	 7	 .....4¾.......................... No show
9 of 10	 04Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1700s	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 59.5	 $18	 Uncle Lino	 1:48.49	 (25.10)	 9	 10	 ........8..................Failed on track
7 of 8	 29Jul18	 KAL	 turf	 1760g	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ryan Hill	 56.5	 $7.5	 Bjorn To Love	 1:47.69	 (23.84)	 8	 8	 .....5½........................No excuse
7 of 10	 19Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1650g	 0LY	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 55.5	 $10	 Double Digit	 1:40.82	 (23.27)	 9	 9	 .....8½........................No excuse
8 of 13	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	12]	 Ms L Warwick	 57.5	 $31	 A Slipperycustomer	 1:38.52	 (24.46)	 12	 13	 .....3¼......................Well beaten

3 SOULSANA Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$15,238
Jockey: P Hall WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch nz g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Jimmy Choux Dam: Summer Lot J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/06/18 (352 Days)
Owner: Distinct Racing And Breeding Pty Ltd (Mgr: G W Evans)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 20Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 2100s	 1	 [	10]	 G Smith	 59	 $*2.7	 Pure Gem	 2:16.81	 (24.27)	 1	 1	 .....3¾......................Well beaten
6 of 14	 02Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1413g	 3	 [	11]	 P Harvey	 57	 $19	 Stratocreed	 1:24.85	 (23.70)	 11	 10	 .....4¼................... Every chance
4 of 9	 28Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1420g	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms T Stone	 57.5	 $4.2	 King Of Judah	 1:26.39	 (24.11)	 2	 2	 .....1¼........................Handy run
8 of 14	 06Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 3	 [	 5]	 G Smith	 58	 $11	 Bucktorio	 1:49.83	 (25.19)	 4	 5	 ........4................. Checked 200m
4 of 11	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 5]	 P Hall	 59.5	 $*4.4	 Pelican Pick	 1:16.20	 (22.54)	 6	 6	 ........2........................Handy run

4 O’REILLY’S CRUMPET Trainer: T J Brennan Barrier: 8 Total: 36-3-8-6 Prize Money:  A$75,250
Jockey: J Noske WT: 58 Good: 30-2-8-4 Track: 1-0-1-0

7yo b/br nz g Fav: 10-1-4-2 58+kg: 7-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-3-1
Sire: O’Reilly Dam: Cancan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-3-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 11/08/18 (284 Days)
Owner: T J Brennan & M J Brennan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 22Sep18	 MEE	 turf	 1850g	 Open	 [	 3]	 C Porter	 59	 $3	 Our Two Bobs Worth	 1:54.42	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....3¼........................Handy run
5 of 8	 13Oct18	 LEO	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Porter	 59	 $6	 Our Two Bobs Worth	 1:35.74	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 .....4¾.........................Fair effort
6 of 7	 20Oct18	 LEI	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Porter	 57.5	 $5	 Yeah Yeah Yeah	 1:41.06	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 .....9½................... Every chance
7 of 11	 20Apr19	 DOG	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms S Altieri	 60	 $31	 Righto	 1:09.71	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 .....5¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 13	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	11]	 Ms E Stent	 55	 $101	 A Slipperycustomer	 1:38.52	 (24.46)	 13	 11	 .......¾........................Handy run
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5 BOLD VICTORY Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 12 Total: 18-3-0-3 Prize Money:  A$42,300
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 15-2-0-3 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Tranquility J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/04/18 (399 Days)
Owner: A W Maley, M A Harris, S C Dawson & N R Harris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 24Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 5]	 J Noske	 57.5	 $26	 Read The Riot Act	 1:11.97	 (23.37)	 8	 10	 .....1¾........................Handy run
6 of 11	 21Mar19	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 5	 [	 3]	 A Kennedy	 55.5	 $5	 Diamond Jolson	 1:26.44	 (24.72)	 5	 5	 .....3¾................... Every chance
6 of 15	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 8]	 A Kennedy	 57	 $11	 Duck Feet	 1:38.76	 (24.39)	 12	 13	 .....2¾................... Every chance
3 of 6	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	 1]	 Jade Mc Naught	 53.5	 $4.2	 Langley	 1:33.26	 (23.27)	 3	 4	 .......½....................... Solid effort
7 of 13	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 5]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56.5	 $10	 A Slipperycustomer	 1:38.52	 (24.46)	 9	 10	 .....1½........................No excuse

6 MEKONG DEN Trainer: E Martinovich Barrier: 13 Total: 22-1-6-2 Prize Money:  A$42,145
Jockey: Ms K Witten (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 16-1-4-2 Track: 7-0-3-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Mekong Miss J+H: 10-1-4-2 Turf: 22-1-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 28/10/18 (206 Days)
Owner: Mrs G A Martinovich, N E Giorgetta, G Evans, R M Mitchell, W J Forrest, Ms S Moloney & Mrs D M Lawrence

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms K Witten	 53.5	 $12	 Crosley Hotshot	 2:04.77	 (25.23)	 4	 4	 ...... ns............ Protest, dismissed
2 of 7	 19Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms K Witten	 57	 $*2.4	 Glen Albyn	 2:20.44	 (24.00)	 5	 4	 .... Lnk..................... Slowly away
10 of 11	05Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms J Noske	 54	 $21	 Mr Alby	 2:18.50	 (24.18)	 1	 1	 ........7.......... Fractious in barriers
6 of 6	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 1MW	 [	 4]	 Ms K Witten	 52.5	 $71	 Deacalda	 0:57.84	 (22.66)	 6	 6	 .....7¾................... Every chance
8 of 12	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 9]	 P Knuckey	 55	 $91	 Golden Acres	 1:24.65	 (24.02)	 11	 12	 .....4¼......................Well beaten

7 SPOOKWOOD Trainer: C R Green Barrier: 6 Total: 8-0-3-0 Prize Money:  A$11,630
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-3-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Bryce Canyon J+H: 6-0-3-0 Turf: 8-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C R Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 16Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 L Camilleri	 58	 $21	 Family Discussion	 1:12.12	 (23.58)	 12	 12	 ........3......................Well beaten
6 of 12	 09Mar19	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Camilleri	 58	 $6.5	 Ebony Magi	 1:27.53	 (24.52)	 6	 6	 .....3¼................... Every chance
9 of 12	 06Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $8	 Divine Quest	 1:25.52	 (23.55)	 7	 7	 .....5¾.......................... No show
2 of 10	 24Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1420g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $6	 Crypto	 1:27.92	 (24.07)	 4	 4	 .......½...........................Nice run
2 of 14	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $14	 Flirty Friars	 1:37.99	 (24.47)	 10	 8	 .....1¼...........................Nice run

8 BLAISZEN CAZAH Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$16,330
Jockey: C Staples WT: 56.5 Good: 11-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Colorado Times J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/12/18 (157 Days)
Owner: T J Parsons & J T Stelmach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 23Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1675g	 3	 [	 3]	 D Staeck	 56	 $6.5	 Time To Hunt	 1:44.71	 (24.05)	 2	 2	 .....5½................. Checked 100m
5 of 14	 01Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 1	 [	 1]	 D Staeck	 57.5	 $14	 Sliced Bread	 1:45.10	 (24.66)	 4	 4	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
7 of 12	 13Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 2019g	 1	 [	 8]	 D Staeck	 57.5	 $21	 Stafford’s Lad	 2:06.88	 (24.89)	 4	 6	 .....7¼........................No excuse
8 of 8	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 6]	 C Staples	 56.5	 $61	 West Fifty Fourth	 1:12.34	 (23.55)	 2	 3	 .....2¼......................Well beaten
8 of 9	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 4]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58	 $41	 Not To Be Mist	 1:24.86	 (24.03)	 6	 6	 .....8¾......................Well beaten

9 SCENIC JOURNEY Trainer: P & M Giadresco Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-1-2 Prize Money:  A$15,590
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Scenic Rules J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 5-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/03/19 (52 Days)
Owner: P J Giadresco, M F Panizza & K R Kingston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 01Mar19	 NAG	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 57	 $3.4	 Mark My Card	 1:07.24	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 .....2¼........................Handy run
3 of 8	 17Mar19	 MTB	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Tan	 56	 $7.5	 Jade Reef	 1:06.75	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 .....4¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 7	 31Mar19	 ALN	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 56	 $5.5	 Happy Sanday	 1:38.14	 (24.47)	 7	 7	 .... Lnk......................... Good win
2 of 8	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 55	 $9.5	 Royal Strata	 1:39.44	 (24.01)	 6	 7	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
3 of 11	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	10]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $7	 Hyperspace	 1:39.39	 (23.55)	 10	 9	 .......¾..................Laid in straight

10 SPEED BANDIT Trainer: Samantha Faithfull Barrier: 2 Total: 18-2-1-3 Prize Money:  A$39,050
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 56.5 Good: 15-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Sincerity J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 30/07/17 (661 Days)
Owner: Ms S J Faithfull & R K Drage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 10Feb19	 ALN	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms S Colgate	 57	 $41	 Everasready	 1:05.51	 (24.19)	 13	 14	 .....3¼........................No excuse
4 of 14	 22Feb19	 MTB	 turf	 1300g	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms S Colgate	 57	 $51	 Morgs Freeman	 1:18.80	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 .....1¾........................Handy run
3 of 12	 07Mar19	 ALN	 turf	 1230s	 2	 [	10]	 Ms S Colgate	 57	 $19	 Malilangwe	 1:16.47	 (24.92)	 12	 11	 .....3¾....................... Solid effort
10 of 14	02May19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms T Stone	 58.5	 $9.5	 Planet Flower	 1:14.66	 (24.46)	 10	 13	 .....6¼.........................Well back
4 of 11	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1450g	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 57.5	 $5.5	 Long Knife Brother	 1:29.51	 (25.34)	 8	 10	 .....1¾........................Handy run
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11 MATTY’S CHOICE Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 3 Total: 36-3-3-3 Prize Money:  A$51,000
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 34-3-2-3 Track: 7-0-0-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 5-1-2-1 56-58kg: 13-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-1
Sire: Monaco Consul Dam: To Be Surprised J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/03/18 (438 Days)
Owner: N R Harris, M A Harris & A W Maley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	10]	 T Turner	 55	 $19	 Metallic Belle	 1:31.22	 (23.37)	 8	 6	 .....1¾..................Laid in straight
15 of 15	30Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 1MW	 [	10]	 T Turner	 54	 $61	 Beaucount	 1:50.76	 (23.60)	 14	 14	 .....7½............... Wide throughout
7 of 8	 13Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 7]	 S Mc Gruddy	 54.5	 $81	 New Age	 1:37.00	 (23.69)	 7	 5	 ........6........................No excuse
4 of 11	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 3	 [	 4]	 Jade Mc Naught	 53	 $4.6	 Merivale Miss	 1:25.34	 (24.36)	 11	 10	 ........4........................Handy run
5 of 7	 11May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 1MW	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $81	 Salamaat	 1:23.69	 (24.28)	 7	 7	 .....3¼..................... Slowly away

12 SEA SPRING Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 11 Total: 21-1-2-3 Prize Money:  A$24,230
Jockey: A Castle WT: 54.5 Good: 15-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 12-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Rosa Nilda J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 20-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 01/01/18 (506 Days)
Owner: M S Southgate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 31Jan19	 ALN	 turf	 1600g	 2	 [	 8]	 R Tan	 54	 $21	 Go Crying	 1:39.02	 (25.25)	 3	 2	 .....2¾.........................Fair effort
10 of 10	10Feb19	 ALN	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 6]	 R Tan	 54	 $21	 Bunker Buster	 1:37.20	 (25.01)	 4	 4	 .....7¼.........................Well back
2 of 11	 21Apr19	 ALN	 turf	 1050s	 2	 [	 3]	 D Staeck	 55.5	 $13	 Apollo	 1:02.98	 (24.03)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
3 of 14	 02May19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 2	 [	13]	 A Castle	 55.5	 $6.5	 Planet Flower	 1:14.66	 (24.46)	 4	 3	 .......½....................... Solid effort
3 of 9	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1450g	 2	 [	 1]	 A Castle	 55.5	 $*2.5	 One Point Lady	 1:29.75	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort

13 TECHNICAL LIMIT Trainer: Ms T Brown Barrier: 5 Total: 26-1-3-4 Prize Money:  A$34,600
Jockey: T Ikenushi WT: 56 Good: 20-0-2-3 Track: 14-1-0-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 18-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-1
Sire: Heritage Dam: Flirtismo J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 26-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 14/06/18 (342 Days)
Owner: C M Pitsikas, Mrs R A Pitsikas, I J Cosgrove

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	10]	 R Tan	 58	 $41	 Murray The Bulldog	 1:37.53	 (24.03)	 11	 11	 .....2¼................... Every chance
5 of 15	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 9]	 A Castle	 56	 $31	 Duck Feet	 1:38.76	 (24.39)	 3	 1	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
4 of 8	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 6]	 T Ikenushi	 56	 $11	 Royal Strata	 1:39.44	 (24.01)	 3	 2	 .....1¾................Overraced early
7 of 8	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 6]	 T Ikenushi	 58	 $7.5	 Arnie’s Boy	 1:38.48	 (23.45)	 5	 5	 ........7........................No excuse
4 of 14	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 2]	 T Ikenushi	 57	 $19	 Flirty Friars	 1:37.99	 (24.47)	 11	 11	 .....1½........................Handy run

14 NEVARDA Trainer: S J Miller Barrier: 14 Total: 21-2-2-2 Prize Money:  A$26,530
Jockey: Ms N Hopwood WT: 56 Good: 19-2-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 13-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Lady Of Las Vegas J+H: 7-1-1-0 Turf: 21-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/10/18 (223 Days)
Owner: K J Collins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 11Oct18	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms N Hopwood	 54	 $51	 Burger Time	 1:32.34	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... ns......................... Good win
2 of 8	 27Oct18	 CLL	 turf	 2000g	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms N Hopwood	 55	 $5	 Toned	 2:07.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd...........................Nice run
9 of 9	 11Nov18	 YOR	 turf	 1920g	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms N Hopwood	 57	 $14	 Burger Time	 1:57.24	 (--.--)	 5	 9	 ...13½............... Checked at start
5 of 11	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms N Hopwood	 56	 $26	 Merivale Miss	 1:25.34	 (24.36)	 5	 5	 ........4.........................Fair effort
11 of 13	08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	10]	 Ms N Hopwood	 56	 $101	 A Slipperycustomer	 1:38.52	 (24.46)	 2	 2	 .....5¾...................... Not sighted
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R8 22 May 2019 PINJARRA Racing At Pinjarra Sunday (C3) 
Distance: 1200m
Prizemoney: $19,000

4:50 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 147708
	 2	 533716
	 3	 051753
	 4	 830911
	 5	 183322
	 6	 172009
	 7	 752646
	 8	 156846
	 9	 581132
	10	 412604
	11	 025121
	12	 42212

DYNAMITE DREAM
LAURENSEN
DRIFTSTAR
APOLLO
FORK HANDLES
CHENERY RED
DISCO RIFFIC
LIGHT THE FUSE
MAGIC OPUS
ALCINA
MASCHINO MISS
FAIREDU

61.5
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57
57
56

1
2
8
10
13
6
9
5
11
4
16
3

JADE MC NAUGHT
MS C AZZOPARDI
MS E STENT
S MC GRUDDY
--
--
L NEWMAN
--
J WHITING
C STAPLES
S O’DONNELL
J BROWN

J TAYLOR
R C MCPHERSON
L SMITH
S WOLFE
STEELE CASEY
NATALIE BURKE
D HARRISON
ALANIS O’HARA
P C WESTERN
P JORDAN
D HARRISON
R & T HARVEY

4
6
3
5
5
6
6
5
5
3
3
3

M
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
M
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

69
67
67
65
65
63
63
63
62
61
61
59

	14-�3�-2-3
	20-�3�-2-5
	 8-�2�-0-1
	25-�3�-3-7
	17-�2�-7-2
	14-�2�-2-1
	29-�3�-7-3
	17-�3�-2-1
	21-�3�-6-4
	12-�2�-2-0
	 7-�2�-2-0
	 5-�1�-3-0

$113,025
$66,175
$59,650
$56,995
$54,887
$32,195
$72,155
$46,005
$56,595
$62,275
$47,845
$29,035

	3-�2�-0-0
	13-�2�-1-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	7-�2�-0-0
	9-�1�-1-0
	7-�1�-1-0
	5-�2�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-2-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 220840
	14	 651046
	15	 219400
	16	 556221

ANOTHER STORY
MAJESTIC MAN
LOOKING GREAT
LONG KNIFE BROTHER

55.5
57.5
57.5
57

12
14
15
7

--
--
--
--

MS D BAILLIE
R J PIERCEY
D R COUPER
D M ATTWELL

5
6
6
4

M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

57
61
61
60

	22-�2�-5-1
	22-�3�-2-5
	16-�2�-1-2
	22-�3�-3-2

$53,425
$46,065
$24,105
$42,160

	14-�2�-3-0
	15-�2�-2-3
	5-�1�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-2

1 DYNAMITE DREAM Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 1 Total: 14-3-2-3 Prize Money:  A$113,025
Jockey: Jade Mc Naught (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 14-3-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-0-3 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Press The Button J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/03/18 (438 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Taylor, Mrs Lp Taylor, I K Russell, Conscape Pty Ltd (Mgr: J R Norrish), M C Addison, J A C Little, Mrs J C Maas, J Maas, A C Ogden, Ferret (Mgr: A D Ryan), J A Langlands, S J Lindsay, K J Jeavons, T Aleksovski, J J M 
Cohenca, G D Norrish, J G Willi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 24Mar18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Brown	 55	 $9	 Floyd	 0:58.34	 (23.03)	 1	 1	 .....2½........................Handy run
7 of 11	 02Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Brown	 54	 $14	 Super Maxi	 0:58.10	 (22.37)	 2	 2	 ........3........................No excuse
7 of 9	 16Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms T Stone	 56	 $*4.4	 Danny George	 0:57.91	 (22.40)	 8	 8	 .....5¼........................No excuse
11 of 11	03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 0LY	 [	 7]	 Ms B Palise	 57.5	 $21	 Arafura	 0:58.24	 (23.07)	 7	 8	 .....5½.....................Eased 100m
8 of 9	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 54.5	 $26	 Don’t Fuss	 1:10.33	 (23.45)	 7	 8	 ......10......................Well beaten

2 LAURENSEN Trainer: R C Mcpherson Barrier: 2 Total: 20-3-2-5 Prize Money:  A$66,175
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 19-3-2-5 Track: 3-1-0-1

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-3
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Miss Lago J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/10/18 (227 Days)
Owner: R C McPherson, Mrs J A McPherson, L D Thompson & Mrs J G Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 07Jun17	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 3]	 R Tan	 57	 $5	 Halldora	 1:11.89	 (23.35)	 6	 5	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
3 of 13	 21Jun17	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 5]	 R Tan	 56	 $8	 Pinball Wizard	 1:12.58	 (23.76)	 5	 5	 .....3¼....................... Solid effort
7 of 13	 15Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 1MW	 [	 2]	 R Tan	 55	 $31	 Mantime	 1:11.40	 (23.58)	 7	 7	 .....4¼........................No excuse
1 of 5	 07Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 3	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 58	 $5.5	 Friar’s Fancy	 1:04.08	 (22.31)	 2	 2	 .......½......................... Good win
6 of 8	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 57.5	 $20	 Flower Of War	 1:11.22	 (23.56)	 6	 6	 .....4¾................... Every chance

3 DRIFTSTAR Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 8 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money:  A$59,650
Jockey: Ms E Stent (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 7-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Paris Petard J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/10/18 (210 Days)
Owner: Cape Falls Thoroughbreds(Mgr: B T Fogarty)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 26Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 NMW	 [	 7]	 M Pateman	 59	 $*1.4	 Warzachantz	 1:00.34	 (23.23)	 2	 2	 ........4............Vet-no abnormality
1 of 9	 24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 NMW	 [	 8]	 M Pateman	 59	 $7	 Miss Frost	 0:58.48	 (22.82)	 1	 1	 .... Lnk......................... Good win
7 of 9	 10Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 1]	 M Pateman	 58	 $8	 Dance Music	 1:04.41	 (23.25)	 4	 6	 .....8½........................No excuse
5 of 7	 20Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1100s	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 57	 $13	 Dance Music	 1:05.29	 (23.58)	 3	 4	 .....4¼.........................Fair effort
3 of 9	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 9]	 Ms E Stent	 59.5	 $16	 Not To Be Mist	 1:24.86	 (24.03)	 1	 1	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort

4 APOLLO Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 10 Total: 25-3-3-7 Prize Money:  A$56,995
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 59.5 Good: 15-2-2-5 Track: 7-0-1-2

5yo br aus g Fav: 5-0-2-2 58+kg: 18-2-3-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Crevette J+H: 5-1-2-1 Turf: 25-3-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 02/05/19 (20 Days)
Owner: Belhus Racing Stables Syndicate (Mgr: P Morley), G W Baldwin, C R Foot, B L Hannon, G P Newman, R Wilton, R G Bettini, Filthy Flutters Syndicate (Mgr: J F Brierty), M S F Punters Syndicate, R S Matthewman, T D McAppion, D 
Medley, M J Steele, D Thompson &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 05Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1116g	 3	 [	 3]	 J Noske	 57.5	 $9.5	 Kentoo	 1:06.86	 (23.47)	 6	 6	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
14 of 14	26Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	14]	 C Staples	 57.5	 $41	 Trakiato	 1:11.51	 (22.95)	 9	 4	 ...10½................Overraced early
9 of 11	 09Jan19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 7]	 J Noske	 58.5	 $21	 Missing Pro	 1:02.75	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ........3.......................... No show
1 of 11	 21Apr19	 ALN	 turf	 1050s	 2	 [	 1]	 A Castle	 59	 $7	 Sea Spring	 1:02.98	 (24.03)	 4	 4	 ...... ns........................... Laid out
1 of 13	 02May19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Open	 [	 8]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56.5	 $4.4	 Read The Riot Act	 1:14.69	 (24.26)	 10	 8	 .......½............... Checked at start
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5 FORK HANDLES Trainer: Steele Casey Barrier: 13 Total: 17-2-7-2 Prize Money:  A$54,887
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 15-1-6-2 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-0-2-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Scandal Keeper Dam: Scenic Rules J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/02/19 (87 Days)
Owner: M Clark & Miss J Clee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 06Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 3]	 M Clark	 56.5	 $6.5	 Just A Fluke	 0:58.86	 (23.13)	 8	 8	 .....3¼......................Well beaten
3 of 9	 30Mar19	 KAL	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 1]	 M Clark	 60.5	 $*3.6	 Wocknwoll	 1:04.80	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........1....................... Solid effort
3 of 8	 10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 7]	 M Clark	 55.5	 $16	 Stirling Estate	 0:59.73	 (23.17)	 3	 3	 ........1............... Wide throughout
2 of 12	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 5	 [	11]	 M Clark	 54.5	 $11	 Flower Of Scotland	 0:57.31	 (22.21)	 7	 8	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
2 of 10	 11May19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 1MW	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $14	 My Demi	 1:05.01	 (23.63)	 5	 3	 ...... nk...........................Nice run

6 CHENERY RED Trainer: Natalie Burke Barrier: 6 Total: 14-2-2-1 Prize Money:  A$32,195
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Magic Cocktail J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 05/09/18 (259 Days)
Owner: R E Roney Nominees Pty Ltd Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 19Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	10]	 Ms F Bell	 55	 $15	 Recharger	 1:24.66	 (22.97)	 8	 8	 .....6¼........................No excuse
2 of 9	 30Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms F Bell	 56.5	 $17	 Crystal Valley	 1:17.08	 (22.55)	 7	 8	 .......½...........................Nice run
13 of 14	24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms F Bell	 55.5	 $61	 Thisaway	 1:24.93	 (24.17)	 1	 1	 ...12¼.......................... Poor run
11 of 11	09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	10]	 J Brown	 58.5	 $81	 Miss Swindle	 1:12.20	 (23.03)	 9	 9	 ........6...................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 11May19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 1MW	 [	 2]	 J Brown	 55.5	 $91	 My Demi	 1:05.01	 (23.63)	 6	 7	 .....7¼.......................... No show

7 DISCO RIFFIC Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 9 Total: 29-3-7-3 Prize Money:  A$72,155
Jockey: L Newman WT: 58.5 Good: 23-3-6-3 Track: 4-1-2-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Discorsi Dam: Zedriffic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 30/12/17 (508 Days)
Owner: D R Harrison, Mrs J B Harrison, R J Fuller, B Correia, M D Oreb, G P Moustaka, Mrs S Webster & D Webster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 01Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1200s	 1MW	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $81	 Electric Light	 1:11.84	 (23.54)	 5	 5	 ........3.........................Fair effort
2 of 9	 19Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 9]	 P Harvey	 58	 $7	 Dam Ready	 0:58.82	 (22.52)	 5	 5	 .......¾...........................Nice run
6 of 8	 10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 5]	 Jade Mc Naught	 56.5	 $5.5	 Stirling Estate	 0:59.73	 (23.17)	 8	 7	 ........3................... Every chance
4 of 8	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 0LY	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $9.5	 Fire Maker	 0:58.17	 (22.66)	 5	 2	 .....2½........................Handy run
6 of 8	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 2]	 Brandon Louis	 57	 $14	 West Fifty Fourth	 1:12.34	 (23.55)	 4	 6	 ........2................... Every chance

8 LIGHT THE FUSE Trainer: Alanis O’Hara Barrier: 5 Total: 17-3-2-1 Prize Money:  A$46,005
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 17-3-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Olgavich J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/18 (213 Days)
Owner: Miss A O’Hara, M W Kramer, Miss E J O’Hara, Miss T O’Hara, Mrs N Finn & K Little

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 04Nov18	 MTB	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 6]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $*2.2	 You Watching Me	 1:06.52	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ........3............... Wide throughout
6 of 14	 14Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1200g	 Spec	 [	11]	 J Kokotajlo	 55.5	 $21	 Vermont Lady	 1:10.90	 (23.41)	 12	 12	 .....4¼................... Every chance
8 of 11	 25Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1410g	 3	 [	 1]	 J Kokotajlo	 58	 $10	 Scandal Maker	 1:25.87	 (24.68)	 5	 6	 .....5½......................Well beaten
4 of 7	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1190g	 5	 [	 1]	 B B-Edwards	 53.5	 $7.5	 King Louie	 1:11.84	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 .....2¼........................Handy run
6 of 9	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 5	 [	 5]	 A Castle	 57	 $31	 Regal Moon	 1:11.62	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 .....1½................... Every chance

9 MAGIC OPUS Trainer: P C Western Barrier: 11 Total: 21-3-6-4 Prize Money:  A$56,595
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 58 Good: 16-3-5-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 3-0-0-2 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-1
Sire: Beaugondo Dam: Opus Rose J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 21-3-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 12/04/19 (40 Days)
Owner: B L McRostie & Mrs J M McRostie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 17Mar19	 MTB	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 57	 $26	 Sax On Que	 1:06.32	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 .....2¾......................Well beaten
1 of 12	 31Mar19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 1	 [	 6]	 A Castle	 57.5	 $21	 Danehill Storm	 1:13.98	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ........2......................... Good win
1 of 9	 12Apr19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 2	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 58	 $4.2	 Pasajero	 1:14.48	 (24.49)	 3	 3	 ......hd......................... Good win
3 of 13	 02May19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 56	 $7	 Apollo	 1:14.69	 (24.26)	 6	 4	 ........1....................... Solid effort
2 of 13	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 56	 $4.8	 Read The Riot Act	 1:14.66	 (24.76)	 4	 2	 ...... ns...........................Nice run

10 ALCINA Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 4 Total: 12-2-2-0 Prize Money:  A$62,275
Jockey: C Staples WT: 57 Good: 8-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Opera Seria J+H: 9-2-1-0 Turf: 12-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/09/18 (240 Days)
Owner: Lima Syndicate (Mgr: H R Crossman), Jump & Run No 7 Syndicate (Mgr: H R Crossman), R G Sayers, Mrs L F Jordan, Gc Dickie, B E Anderson, A T Adams, Mrs S E Adams, S Bennier, R C Castle, M M Duryea, D P Eiffler, Mrs D N 
Hogan & T J Morley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 24Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 5]	 C Staples	 55.5	 $2.5	 Angry Annie	 0:57.88	 (22.55)	 3	 2	 ...... ns......................... Good win
2 of 10	 10Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 NMW	 [	 5]	 C Staples	 58	 $10	 Don’s Legacy	 0:59.37	 (22.45)	 1	 1	 .......½...........................Nice run
6 of 9	 24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 NMW	 [	 5]	 Kristy Bennett	 54.5	 $*4.6	 Driftstar	 0:58.48	 (22.82)	 3	 2	 .....3¼................... Every chance
10 of 12	15Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Spec	 [	 8]	 C Staples	 54	 $41	 Fine Scent	 1:02.67	 (22.62)	 2	 2	 .....6¾.........................Well back
4 of 9	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 3	 [	 7]	 C Staples	 58	 $*3.9	 Niaychi	 1:02.96	 (22.26)	 2	 2	 .....2¾........................Handy run
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11 MASCHINO MISS Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 16 Total: 7-2-2-0 Prize Money:  A$47,845
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 57 Good: 7-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Disco Miss J+H: 4-2-2-0 Turf: 7-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/19 (21 Days)
Owner: D R Harrison, Mrs J B Harrison, N W Shaw, Mrs M L Shaw, B L Sanders, P W Young, L F Wenn, Miss K E Thompson, B A Byrne, A Oreb & Mrs J D Springer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 12Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 NMW	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $8	 Stella Anne	 1:13.97	 (23.52)	 7	 8	 ......hd.......... Fractious in barriers
5 of 10	 30Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $5	 Cup Night	 1:17.04	 (22.65)	 1	 1	 .....2¾.........................Fair effort
1 of 6	 03Mar19	 ESP	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $*1.7	 City Ransom	 1:05.21	 (23.17)	 4	 4	 .....1¾......................... Good win
2 of 6	 20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 0LY	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $*2.9	 Kiss The Breeze	 1:17.45	 (23.01)	 5	 5	 ........1...........................Nice run
1 of 7	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 0LY	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $11	 Blankenberge	 0:59.36	 (23.15)	 7	 5	 ...... ns......................... Good win

12 FAIREDU Trainer: R & T Harvey Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-3-0 Prize Money:  A$29,035
Jockey: J Brown WT: 56 Good: 5-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Dawn Approach Dam: Hi On Love J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 5-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/11/18 (182 Days)
Owner: P V Walsh, Mrs A Noble, K Yelverton, D S Law, A L Harrod

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 03Mar18	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Brown	 55	 $12	 Assetro	 1:05.59	 (23.57)	 3	 3	 .....1¾........................Handy run
2 of 9	 21Oct18	 BUB	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Brown	 55	 $7	 The Fugazi	 1:13.34	 (24.01)	 1	 1	 .....1½...........................Nice run
2 of 11	 06Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Mc Gruddy	 54	 $*2.3	 Magical Charge	 1:11.72	 (23.38)	 2	 2	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
1 of 10	 21Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Brown	 54	 $*1.9	 Benny Beau	 1:25.85	 (23.01)	 2	 2	 .....1¼.........................Lost plate
2 of 7	 12Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 NMW	 [	 5]	 J Brown	 56.5	 $4.6	 Archant	 1:37.96	 (23.79)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Nice run

13 ANOTHER STORY Trainer: Ms D Baillie Barrier: 12 Total: 22-2-5-1 Prize Money:  A$53,425
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 17-1-3-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 13-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-3-0
Sire: Pitleco Dam: Twosidedstory J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 27/06/18 (329 Days)
Owner: A J Cockburn, Mrs K E Cockburn, Ms H M Rossiter & Miss D L Baillie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 15Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1200s	 3	 [	12]	 Ms K Witten	 54.5	 $19	 Electric Light	 1:14.21	 (24.21)	 2	 2	 ........3...........................Nice run
10 of 13	29Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1200h	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms K Witten	 54.5	 $10	 Shouhou	 1:17.20	 (25.17)	 13	 13	 .....4½.........................Well back
8 of 10	 08Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1300s	 1MW	 [	 3]	 Ms K Witten	 52	 $16	 Bold Success	 1:19.87	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ........5......................Well beaten
4 of 8	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms K Witten	 54.5	 $16	 West Fifty Fourth	 1:12.34	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 .....1½........................Handy run
10 of 10	11May19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 1MW	 [	 8]	 Ms K Witten	 52	 $31	 My Demi	 1:05.01	 (23.63)	 3	 5	 .....8¼.........................Well back

14 MAJESTIC MAN Trainer: R J Piercey Barrier: 14 Total: 22-3-2-5 Prize Money:  A$46,065
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 16-2-1-3 Track: 8-2-1-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 8-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-2-3
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Shock Pak J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-2 Last Win: 04/11/18 (199 Days)
Owner: P S Piercey, J R Piercey, Dr C A Piercey, R J Piercey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 27Oct18	 CLL	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 1]	 B B-Edwards	 53.5	 $4	 King Cool	 1:11.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4¼.........................Fair effort
1 of 12	 04Nov18	 MTB	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	11]	 Ms S Colgate	 55.5	 $16	 Anna Amalia	 1:12.92	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ......hd............... Wide throughout
12 of 12	15Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Spec	 [	12]	 Ms S Colgate	 54	 $151	 Fine Scent	 1:02.67	 (22.62)	 12	 12	 .....8¼......................Well beaten
4 of 8	 10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 58	 $41	 Stirling Estate	 0:59.73	 (23.17)	 7	 8	 .....2½................... Laid in at turn
6 of 11	 20Apr19	 DOG	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms T Stone	 59	 $*2.5	 Righto	 1:09.71	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 .....4¾................... Every chance

15 LOOKING GREAT Trainer: D R Couper Barrier: 15 Total: 16-2-1-2 Prize Money:  A$24,105
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 11-1-0-1 Track: 5-1-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Arresting J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/08/18 (290 Days)
Owner: D R Couper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 05Aug18	 POH	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 6]	 Jade Mc Naught	 58	 $*2.4	 Censory Rule	 1:09.34	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¾......................... Good win
9 of 10	 06Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 1MW	 [	 7]	 M Clark	 52.5	 $101	 Night Voyage	 0:57.60	 (22.63)	 10	 10	 .....7¼............... Checked at start
4 of 8	 13Oct18	 MOA	 turf	 1190g	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 59.5	 $3	 King Cool	 1:05.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2¼........................Handy run
13 of 13	02Dec18	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 3]	 Ryan Hill	 60.5	 $41	 Handyman	 1:25.03	 (24.19)	 1	 1	 ........9............... Checked 1000m
14 of 14	02Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1413g	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms J Noske	 57.5	 $81	 Stratocreed	 1:24.85	 (23.70)	 9	 9	 ...15¾.........................Well back

16 LONG KNIFE BROTHER Trainer: D M Attwell Barrier: 7 Total: 22-3-3-2 Prize Money:  A$42,160
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 16-2-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2
Sire: Famous Roman Dam: Blow ‘em Away J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/05/19 (10 Days)
Owner: R R Attwell Snr & D M Attwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 31Mar19	 ALN	 turf	 1600g	 2	 [	 3]	 C Haddon	 55.5	 $14	 Cleo’s Afterparty	 1:37.87	 (25.16)	 5	 5	 .......¾.........................Fair effort
6 of 10	 06Apr19	 MTB	 turf	 1300g	 2	 [	 6]	 C Haddon	 55.5	 $8.5	 It Comes Natural	 1:18.54	 (24.25)	 6	 9	 .....3¾................... Every chance
2 of 10	 12Apr19	 ALN	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 7]	 C Haddon	 55.5	 $10	 Defiantly	 1:32.74	 (24.43)	 7	 8	 .......¾...........................Nice run
2 of 10	 21Apr19	 ALN	 turf	 1450s	 2	 [	 8]	 C Haddon	 56	 $8	 Defiantly	 1:29.68	 (24.75)	 10	 9	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
1 of 11	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1450g	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 56.5	 $4.4	 Nobel Image	 1:29.51	 (25.34)	 9	 7	 .......½......................... Good win


